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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP- I Rev .9/2002 

General Information 
Name ofFacility (as licensed) License No. 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Ce 2330 1

Repo1t for Year En dee 
9/30/2021 

Administrator's/Owner's Certification 

Page 
1 I 

MISREPRESENTATION ORF ALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMA Tl ON CONTAINED IN THIS 
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR 
FEDERAL LAW. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying 
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest 
Center for Health and Rehabilitation [facility name], for the cost report period beginning October 1, 2020 
and ending September 30, 2021, and that to the best ofmy knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and 
complete statement prepared from the books and records of the provider(s) in accordance with applicable 
instructions. 

I hereby ce1t ify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires, 
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related 
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of C01rnecticut for the 
year ended as specified above. {a} 

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses 
presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted 
residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses 
recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon 
request. 

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review 

Signed (Administrator) 

Printed Name (Administrator) 
Ann Callahan 

Date Signed (Owner) 

Printed Name (Owner) 
Marvin J. Ostreicher 

Date 

of 
37 

Subscribed and Sworn 
to before me: 

State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires 

I I 
Address of Notary Public 

(Notary Seal) 
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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-IA Rev. 6/95 

State of Connecticut 
Department of Social Services 

5 5 Farmington A venue, Hartford, Connecticut 0610 5 

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment 

Name of Facility !Period Covered: 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center for Health and Rehabilitation 
Address ofFacility 
19 Poplar Street, New Milford, CT 06776 
Rep01t Prepared By Phone Number 
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 

Item Total CCNH 

I. Dietary wages paid $ 

2. Laundry wages paid $ 

3. Housekeeping wages paid $ 

4 . Nursing wages paid $ 

5. All other wages paid $ 

6. Total Wages Paid $ 

7. Total salaries paid $ 

8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $ 

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate. 

Page 

IA 

From 
I 0/l/2020 

Date 
2/9/2022 

RHNS 

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the 
number of hours worked. 

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs. 

of 

37 

To 

9/30/2021 

(Specify) 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Type of Facility - Organization Structure 

I Phone No. of Facility Report for Year Ended! 
203-354-9365 9/30/202 l 

Name of Facility (as shown on license) I Address (No. & Street, City, Stale, Zip) 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Villa e Crest Center for 19 Poplar Street, New Milford, CT 06776 

Page 

I 
of 

2 37 

CCNH II RHNS (Specify) I Medicare Provider No. 
License Numbers: 2330 07-5208 
Type ofFacility (Check appropriate box(es)) 

0 
Chronic and onval esceul 

□ 
Rest Home with Nursing 

□ (Specify) 
Nursing Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS) 

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box) 

0 Proprietorship 0 LLC 0 Partnership 0 Profit Corp. 0 Non-Profit Corp. 0 Government 0 Trust 

Date Opened Date Closed 
If this facility opened or closed during report year provide: 

Has there been any change in ownership 
or operation during this report year? 0 Yes 0 No If "Yes," explain fully. 
NIA 

Administrator 
Name of Administrator Nursing Home 
Ann Callahan Administrator's 1865 

License No.: 
Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility. 
Name License No.: 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Partners/Members 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Cen 2330 9/30/2021 3 I 37 

State(s) and/or Town(s) in 
Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address Which Registered 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest 19 Poplar Street, New CT 
Center for Health and Rehabilitation Milford, CT 06776 

Name of Pmtners/Mem bers Business Address Title % Owned 

See Attachment 



Village Crest Center for Health & Rehab 

Page 3 Attachment 

9/30/2021 

Owner 

Agnes litter 

Albert David 

Barry Bokow 

BNB Healthcare Funds LLC 

Chaim Goldenberg 

David Cohen 

Gerald Neuman 

Ira Geffner 

Josef Skoczylas 

Tzivy Roberts 

Magda Manela 

Marvin J. Ostreicher 

Michael Lipman 

Mordechai Eisen 

Morris Fuchs 

Moshe Shaya-Mograby 

Nathan Pollack 

Shmuel Rubenstein 

Tali Skoczylas 

Ownership Percentage 

2.083% 

1.667% 

1.000% 

6.667% 

5.000% 

6.667% 

3.333% 

1.000% 

2.000% 

6.667% 

5.000% 

30.749% 

5.000% 

2.500% 

8.333% 
1.667% 

4.167% 

2.500% 

4.000% 

100.000% 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3A Rev. 1012005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Corporate Owners 

Name of Facility License No. 'Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC I DBA Village 2330 913012021 

If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information: 

Page of 
3A J 37 

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated 

NIA 

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title 
No. Shares 

Held by Each 

NIA 

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10% 
of Shares 

NIA 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Individual Proprietorship 

Name of Facility JLicense No. 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest 2330 

'Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

I Page 
3B I 

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information: 
Owner(s) of Facility 

NIA 

of 
37 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Related Parties* 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Cent 2330 9/30/2021 

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through 

marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? 0 Yes 0 No 

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services, 

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility, 

related through family association, common ownership, control, or business 0 Yes 0 No 

association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility? 

Also Provides 
Goods/Services to 

Name of Related Business Non-Related Parties Description of Goods/Services 
Individual or Company Address Yes No %** Provided 

National HealthCare 20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream 
0 0 Associates NY. 11581 Consulting Fees 

National HealthCare 20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream 
0 0 Associates NY, 11581 Interest Expense 

National HealthCare 20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream 
0 0 Associates NY, 11581 Shared Expense 

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, 
0 0 850 SILAS DEANE CT 06109 Rent 

20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream 
0 0 20 Sunrise NY. 11581 Rent 

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, 
0 0 Preferred Therapy Solutions CT 06109 PT, OT, ST Services/Consulting 

6851 Jericho Tpke, Suite 150 
0 0 NOA DIAGNOSTICS Syosset, NY 11791 Radiology 

PROCARELTC 1492 Highland Ave Cheshire CT 
0 0 PHARMACY OF CT 06410 Drug/OTC/Rx Consulting 

See Attached for Continued 
0 0 List Various Various 

* Use additional sheets if necessary. 

** Provide the percentage amount ofrevenue received from non-related parties. 

Page of 
4 I 37 

If"Yes," provide the Name/Address and 

complete the infonnation on Page 11 of the report. 

If"Yes," provide the following infonnation: 

Indicate Where 

Costs are Included 
in Annual Report Cost Actual Cost to the 

Pag,e # / Line # Reoorted Related Party 

Pg 16 / Line ml2 13,882 13.882 

Pg 27 Line 12d 3.516 3,516 

Pg 16 / Line ml2 356,233 356,233 

Pg 16 / Lineml2 1,363 1,363 

Pg 16 / Line ml2 13,292 13,292 

Various 611,746 569,926 

Pg, 20 / Line Sf 16,229 15,968 

Various 285,630 258,910 

Various 1,287,814 1,287,814 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Related Parties* 

Nam~ of Facility LlcenseNo. Report for Year Ended 
Village Crest Center for Health & Rehab 2330 9/30/2021 

Also Provides Goods/Services 
to Non-Related Parties 

Description of 
Name of Related Business Goods/Services 

Individual or Company Address Yes No %** 
Provided 

National HealthCare Associates-Aetna 850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, CT 06109 0 0 0% Health Insurance 

National HealthCare Associates 20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Stream NY, 11581 0 0 0% Bank Charges 
85u SILAS DtANE HGWY, WETHtRSF!tLIJ Lr 

0 0 Facility Lease )lP New Milford Acquisitions, LLC 06109 0% 

Preferred Professional Services 20 Sunrise Highway, Valley Stream NY 11581 0 0 0% Nursing Agency 
.. 

* Use add1t10nal sheets if necessary. 
•* Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties. 
*** NIA Medicaid reimbursement is based upon fair rental value system. Replaced during rate setting. 

Page of 
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Indicate Wh~re 
Costs are Included Actual Cost 
in Annual Report Cost to the 

Page # / Line # Reported Related Party 

Page 15 / Line la5 458.495 458.495 

Pag_e I 6 / Line m 13 16.145 16.145 

Page 22 / Line 9 379.000 ••*379.000 

Various 434.174 434.174 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Basis for Allocation of Costs 

Name of Facility JLicense No. 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Cre 2330 

'Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

I Page 
s I 

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs 
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows: 

Item Method of Allocation 
Dietary Number of meals se1ved to residents 
Laundry Number of pounds processed 
Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced 

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH 

of 
37 

Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse), 
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and 
Attendants 

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours ofresident care provided by EACH 
specialist (See listing pa~e 13) 

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet 
Property costs (depreciation) Square feet 
Employee health and welfare Gross salaries 
Management services Appropriate cost center involved 
All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs 

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions aoolicable to the cost inf01mation provided. 

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all 
0 Yes 0 No 

If"No," explain fully why such allocation was not 
costs allocated as required? made. 

NIA 

2. Explain the allocation ofrelated company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data. 
NIA 

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers? 
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.) 

0 Yes 0 No If"No," explain fully why such allocation was not 
made. 

NIA 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Leases (Excluding Real Property) 

Operating Leases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals 
should not be included in these amounts. 

Name of Facility License No. 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center fo 2330 

Related* to 
Owners, 

Operators, 
Officers 

Name and Address of Lessor Yes No Description ofltems Leased 
Reliable Health Systems, Nostrand Ave, Brooklyn, NY 

0 0 
Computer Equipment 

11230 
Wescom Solutions, PO Box 674802, Detroit, MI 48267 

0 0 
Software 

De Lage Landen #501862 PO Box 41602 Philidelphia PA 
0 0 

Copiers 
19101 

0 0 -
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles? 0 Yes 

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also. 
** Attach copies of newly acquired leases. 

*** Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e. 

Report for Year Ended 

9/30/2021 

Annual 
Date of Term of Amount 
Lease** Lease of Lease 

60 Months/ 
10/01/08 Ongoing 3,178 

03/07/ 12 Ongoing 30,437 

01/01/19 39 Months 10,073 

0 No Total*** 

Page of 
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Amount 
Claimed 

3,178 

30,437 

10,073 

43,688 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Accounting Basis 

Name of Facility 
1
JLicense No. Report for Year Ended 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DB 2330 9/30/2021 

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis: 

0 Accmal 0 Cash 0 Modified Cash 

Is the accounting basis for this 
period the same as for the 0 Yes If"No," explain . 
I previous period? 0 No 
NIA 

Independent Accounting Firm 
Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code) 
1 Marcum LLP 185 Asylum st Harford, CT 06103 
2 
3 
4 

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully) 

I Compilation. pl'eparation of Medicai e and Medicaid cost repo11s and YE tax services 

2 

3 

4 

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No 

0 Yes 0 No IPage 15, Line Id 

Legal Services Information 
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney 
1 Goldman, Gruder & Woods 
2 Treasurer State of CT 
3 Corporation Service Company 
4 Ragin Nassau, LLC 
5 Various - See Attached 
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code ) 
1 200 CT Ave, Norwalk, CT 06854 
2 55 Elm St #2, Hartford, CT 06106 
3 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808-1674 
4 185 Asylum Street-22nd Floor Hartford CT 06103-3460 
5 Various 
Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully) 

I Collections (Disallowed on Pg 28) 

2 Conse,vatorship (Disallowed on Pg 28) 

3 Statutoty Representation 

4 Work on 2021 REF! (Disallowed on Pg 28) 

5 Va, ious - See Attached ($8,757 Disallowed on Pg 28) 

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No , 

0 Yes 0 No 
Page 15, Line I e 

I 
Page of 
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$ 26,405 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Charge for Services Provided 

$ 26,405 

Telephone Number 
203-899-8900 
860-702-3000 
800-927-9800 
860-278-7480 
Various 

$ 38,264 

$ 750 

$ 160 

$ 5,350 

$ 10,155 

Charge for Services Provided 

$ 54,679 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Accounting Basis 

!Name of Facility ,tcense No . 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / OBA Viii 8771 

I Report for Year Ended 
9/ 30/2021 

Le2al Services Information 
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney 

l Updike Kelly & Spellacy 
2 CHUBB 

3 Corbett, Suzann 
4 

5 
Address (No. & Street, City, Stale, Zip Code) 
1 100 Pearl Street, Hartford, CT 06123 
2 202A Hall's Mill Rd., Whitehouse Station, NJ08889 
3 N/A 
4 
5 

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully) 

I Work on 2021 REF! (Disallowed on Pg 28) 

2 J. Lee-Bropwn matter 

3 Conservatorship (Disallowed on Pg 28) 

4 

5 

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No. 

0 Yes 0 No 
Page 15, Line le 

I Page of 
7a I 37 

Telephone Number 
860-548-2600 
888-259-6445 
N/A 

$ 8,577 

$ 1,398 

$ 180 

$ 

$ 

Charge for Services Provided 

$ 10,155 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002 

Name ofFacility 

Schedule of Resident Statistics 

License No. Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center for Health anc 2330 9/30/2021 

Period 10/1 Thru 6/30 

Total Total 
Total All CCNH RHNS Total 

Levels Level Level (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

l. Certified Bed Capacity 

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period 95 95 95 95 

B. On last day of THIS report period 95 95 

2. Number of Residents 

A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period 69 69 69 69 

B. As of midnight of THIS report period 76 76 

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period 

A. Medicare 4.150 4.150 3.183 3,183 

B. Medicaid (Conn.) 16,701 16,701 12,209 12,209 

C. Medicaid (other states) 

D. Private Pay 2.978 2.978 2.107 2.107 

E. State SSI for RCH 

F. Other (Specify) Managed Care/ Hospice 2,079 2,079 1,733 1,733 

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F) 25,908 25,908 19,232 19,232 

Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 
4. 3G for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved 

Beds 
A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days I I 

B. Other Bed Reserve Days 

5. Total Resident Days (3G + 4A + 4B) 25,909 25,909 19.232 19,232 

Page of 
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Period 7/1 Thru 9/30 

Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

95 95 

76 76 

967 967 

4,492 4,492 

871 871 

346 346 

6,676 6,676 

1 1 

6,677 6,677 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002 

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd) 
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village 2330 9/30/2021 

4. Were there any changes in the ce1tified bed capacity during the report year? 0 Yes 

If"YES", provide the following information: 

Page of 
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0 No 

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change 

Date of CCNH RJ-INS (Specify) Lost Gained 

Change 
(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3) (I) (2) (3) CCNH RJ-INS (Specify) Reason for Change 

NIA 

5. If there was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of 

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change. 

Change in Resident Days CCNH RJ-INS (Specify) 
1st change 
2nd change 
3rd change 
4th change 

6. Number of Residents and Rates on Seotember 30 of Cost Year 
Medicare Medicaid Self-Pav Other State Assisted 

Item CCNH CCNH RJ-INS CCNH RJ-INS (Specify) R.C.H. ICF-MR 
No. of Residents 7 51 18 

Per Diem Rate 'Iii, 

a. One bed rm. Various 284 90 485 00 

b. Two bed rms. Varinus 284 90 455 00 

c. Three or more 

bed rms. 

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments TOTAL CCNH RHNS (Specifv) 

A. Medicare - Part B 4,123 4.123 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B) 
1. Maintenance Treatments 
2. Restorative Treatments 843 843 

C. Other 10,843 10,843 

D. Total Physical Therapy Treatments 15,809 15,809 

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments 
A. Medicare - Part B 289 289 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B) 
. ., .. 

1. Maintenance Treatments 
2. Restorative Treatments 120 120 

C. Other 966 966 

D. Total Speech Therapy Treatments 1,375 l ,375 

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments 
A. Medicare - Part B l ,rl09 l.409 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B) 
1. Maintenance Treatments 
2. Restorative Treatments 432 432 

C. Other 9,360 9,360 

D. Total OcCJJpational Tlum,py Treatments 11 ,201 11 ,201 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002 

R .epor t f 0 

Name ofFacility 

r cxpenc 1tures -
License No 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / OBA Village Crest Center for 2330 

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? 

Item CCNH 
A. Salaries and Wages• 

I , Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec I 
of Schedule A I) 

2. Administrato1(s) (Complete also Sec. III 

of Schedule Al) 146,857 
3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV 

of Schedule Al) 
4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone 

operator, clerks, receptionists, etc.) 222.326 
5. Dietary Service 

a. Head Dietitian 23.963 
b Food Service Supervisor 58.915 
C Dietary Workers 274,966 

6. Housekeeping Service 
a. Head Housekeeper 
b. Other Housekeeping Workers 245,223 

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services 
a Engineer or Chief of Maintenance 77,738 
b. Other Maintenance Workers 52,769 

8. Laundry Service 
a, Supervisor 
b. Other Laundrv Workers 68 ,377 

9. Barber and Beautician Services 
I 0. Protective Services 
11. Accounting Services 

a. Head Accountant 
b. Other Accountants 

12. Professional Care ofResidents 

a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses 156,235 

b RN 
1. Direct Care 573,181 
2. Administrative•• 218.675 

C. LPN 
I. Direct Care 713.419 
2. Administrative** 

d Aides and Attendants 961 ,263 
e. Phvsical Theraoists 
f. Speech Therapists 
g. Occupational Therapists 
h. Recreation Workers 175,394 
i. Physicians 

I Medical Director 
2. Utilization Review 
3. Resident Care••• 
4. Other (Specify) 

i. Dentists 
k. Pharmacists 
I. Podiatrists 
m. Social Workers/Case Management 72.441 
11, Mnrkct ing 
o. Other (Specify) 

See Attached Schedule 69.398 
A-13. Tota/ Salary Expenditw·es 4,111 ,140 

S 1 a anes &W ages 
Report for Year Ended Page 

9/30/2021 10 I 
0 Yes 0 No 

Total Cost and Hours 

Hours RIINS Hours (Specify) 

11 

2,080 

10,616 

518 
2,202 

16,130 

- -
15,203 

2,080 
2,978 

4,283 

2,100 

9,638 
5,268 

23.885 

52,483 

8,365 

2,307 

2 253 
162,389 

• Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis. 
** Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MOS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and 

Infection Control Nurse Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting. 
••• This item is not reimbursable to facility For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or othe1 

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28 

of 

37 

Hours 



Attachment Page I 0/13 

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page JO) 

CCNH RHNS (SncciM 
Position $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours 

. 

Admissions $ 69,398 2.253 

Total $ 69.398 2,253 $ - . $ . . 

Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13) 

CCNH RIINS (Sncdfv) 
Service $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours 

. 

IV Nursing Consultant/Rehab Consultant(Disallowed on Pg 28a) $ 17,254 173 

Respiratorv Therapy (Disallowed on PJ!. 28a) 4.020 84 

Total $ 21.274 257 $ - . $ - . 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005 

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, 
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties* 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center for Health 2330 9/30/2021 

Salary Paid 
Fringe Benefits 

and/or Other Total 
Payments Full Description of Hours 

Name CCNH RHNS (Specify) ( describe fully) Services Rendered Worked 

Section I - Operators/Owners 
Superv1ses 

Non Operations, Deals 
Marvin J. Ostreicher Discriminatory with DNS 48 

Section II - Other related 
parties of Operators/Owners 
employed in and paid by 
facility (EXCEPT those who 
may be the Administrator or 
Assistant Administrators who 
are identified on Page 12). 

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required. 

** Include all employment worked during the cost year. 

Line Where 
Claimed on 

Page 10 

Page 16 / ml 

Name and Address of All 
Other Employment** 

See Attached 

Page of 

11 37 

Total 
Hours Compensation 

Worked Received 



TOTAL BEDS IAllocatedBenefitslTotal w/ Bnft I 
Augusta 40.90 72 4.02 44.92 
Belair 44.65 102 5.69 50.34 
Bethel 51.65 161 8.98 60.63 

Bloomfield 43 .90 120 6.69 50.59 
Brattleboro 43 .15 80 4.46 47.61 
Brentwood 43.40 78 4.35 47.75 
Brewer 43.40 111 6.19 49.59 
Bristol 42.65 132 7.36 50.01 
Cambridge 42.90 160 8.92 51.82 

Catskill 47 .15 136 7.59 54.74 
Colony 41.65 92 5.13 46.78 
Country 42.65 111 6.19 48.84 
Dover 42.45 112 6.25 48.70 
Eastside 44.65 69 3.85 48.50 
Eliot 40.65 114 6.36 47.01 
Glen Falls 51.65 120 6.69 58.34 

Hebrew Home 52.90 257 14.33 67.23 
Huntington 47.90 320 17.85 65.75 
Kennebunk 41.65 78 4.35 46.00 
Ludlowe 47.15 144 8.03 55.18 

Maple View 43.90 120 6.69 50.59 
Marlborough 43 .65 120 6.69 50.34 
Maywood 13.65 120 6.69 20.34 
Milford 45.15 120 6.69 51.84 

Newton Wellseley 39.65 110 6.14 45.79 
Norway 40.65 70 3.90 44.55 
Poughkeepsie 45.15 200 11.16 56.31 
Regency 44.40 130 7.25 51.65 
Reservoir 40.65 144 8.03 48.68 
Riverside 45.65 345 19.24 64.89 
Rutland 42.45 125 6.97 49.42 
Sachem 40.45 111 6.19 46.64 
Sands Point 44.45 180 10.04 

44.70 117 6.53 

43.0Q 95 5.30 
Water's Edge 45 .25 150 8.37 53.62 
Westgate 33.30 104 5.80 39.10 

Winship 41.00 72 4.02 45.02 

Vacation 98.25 

Sick 10.25 

Personal 21.25 

Holiday 149.25 

Total 1913.15 5,002 279 1,913.15 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005 

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, 
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties* 

Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ended 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center for Health a 2330 9/30/2021 

Salary Paid 
Fringe Benefits 

and/or Other 
Payments Full Description of Total Hours 

Name CCNH RHNS (Specify) ( describe fully) Services Rendered Worked 

Section III - Administrators*** 

Non 
Erin Healy(I0/1/2020 - 7/4/2021) 115,000 Discriminatory Administrator 1,576 

Ann Callahan (7/5/2021 - Non 
9/30/2021) 31,857 Discriminatory Administrator 504 

Section IV - Assistant 
Administrators 

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required. 

** Include all other employment worked during the cost year. 

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each. 

Line Where 
Claimed on 

Page 10 

A2 

A2 

Name and Address of All 
Other Employment** 

Page of 

12 37 

Total 
Hours Compensation 

Worked Received 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002 

BR . epor 0 1 xpen t fE 1 ores - p t ro ess1ona IF ees 
Name ofFacility License No. Repm1 for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest ( 2330 9/30/2021 

Total Cost and Hours 

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours 
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee 

for service basis in lieu of salary 
(For all such services complete Schedule B 1) 
1. Dietitian 
2. Dentist 6,984 280 
3. Pharmacist 11.384 114 
4. Podiatrist 
5. Physical Therapy 

a. Resident Care 328,903 5,414 
b. Other 

6. Social Worker 
7. Recreation Worker 
8. Physicians 

a. Medical Director (entire facility) 46,650 188 
b. Utilization Review 

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meetinJ! 
C. Resident Care** 
d. Administrative Services facility ' 

J. Infection Control Committee 
(Quarterly meetings) 

2. Pharmaceutical Committee 
(Quarterly meetings) 

3. Staff Development Committee 
(Once annually) 

e. Other (Specify) 

9. Speech Therapist 
a. Resident Care 58,240 986 
b. Other 

10. Occupational Therapist 
a. Resident Care 228,264 4,477 
b. Other 

11. Nurses and aides and attendants 
a. RN 

1 . Direct Care 37.185 515 
2. Administrative*** 

b. LPN 
1. Direct Care 142,521 3.012 
2. Administrative*** 

C. Aides 274,827 9,066 
d. Other 

12. Other (Specify) 
See Attached Schedule 21,274 257 

B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries 1,156,232 24,309 

Page 
13 

(Specify) 

• Do not1nc.ludc In Uus sccilion management consultants or services which must be reported on Page 16 ttcm M-12 and supported by requtred mformat1on. Page 17 

•• This item is not reimbursable to facility For Title 19 residents. doctors should bill DSS directly Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must 

be removed on Page 28 

•u Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MOS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse Such 

costs shall be jncluded in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting 

of 
I 37 

Hours 

I 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95 

Report of Expenditures 
Schedule Bl - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis* 

Name of Facility :.JLicense No, Report for Year Ended I Page 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / OBA Vi lla •e Crest Cen l. 2330 9/30/2021 14 I 

Related** to Owners, 

of 
37 

Name & Address oflndividual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship 
Yes No 

Gerident Solutions, PO Box 290539, Dentist NIA 
Wethersfield, CT 06129 0 0 

Procare LTC of CT, 111 Executive Blvd, Pharmacist / Nursing Consultant 
0 0 

Common Ownership 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 

Preferred Thearpy-850 Silas Deane HWY PT. OT, ST I Consult Rehab 
0 0 

Common Ownership 
Wethersfield CT 

Dr. John Mullen - 131 Kent Road, New Milford, Medical Director NIA 
CT 06776 0 0 

NEW MILFORD MEDICAL GROUP LLC 11 Medical Director NIA 
Old Park Lane Road New Milfo, d, CT 06776 0 0 

SOX/SWALLOWING DIAGNOSTICS, LLC, 21 Speech Therapy 
0 0 

NIA 
Waterville Rd, Avon, CT 06001 

MassTex Imaging LLC- 3 Electronics Avenue Speech Therapy 
0 

N/A 
Suite # 20 J Danvers, MA O I 923- I 099 0 

Preferred Professional Service - 850 Silas Deane Contract RNs /LPNs / CNAs Common Ownership 
Highway, Wethersfield, CT 06109 0 0 

AAA Nursing Care - 3303 Main Street, Stratford, Contract RNs /LPNs/ CNAs 
0 0 

N/A 
CT 06614 

Favorite Healthcare Staffing Inc PO Box 26225 Contract RNs /LPNs/ CNAs 
0 0 

NIA 
Overland Park, KS 66225 

The Nurse Network - 653 Main Street, Plantsville, Contract RNs /LPNs/ CNAs 
0 0 

NIA 
CT 06479 

GERONNURSING REGISTRY NORTHWEST Contract RNs /LPNs/ CNAs 
0 

N/A 
INC-P.O, Box 552-New Milford,CT 06776 0 

WORLDWIDE STAFFING 2222 Sedwick Road Contract RNs /LPNs/ CNAs 
0 0 

N/A 
Durham, NC 227713 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

* Use additional sheets if necessary. 
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General 

Name of Facility :JLicense No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Cre 2330 9/30/2021 15 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

I. Administrative and General 

a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits 

I. Workmen's Compensation $ 199,024 199,024 

2. Disability Insurance $ 
3. Unemployment Insurance $ 52,127 52,127 

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 299,036 299,036 

5. Health Insurance $ 458,495 458.495 

6. Life Insurance (employees only) 

(not-owners and not-operators) $ 
7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $ 15,982 15,982 

(not-owners and not-operators) 

8. Uniform Allowance $ 
9. Other (Specify) $ 7,783 7,783 

See Attached Schedule 
b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $ 

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and 
Operators (Discriminatory)* I/ 

C. Bad Debts* $ 200,220 200,220 

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 26,405 26,405 

e. Legal (Services should be fullv described on Page 7) $ 54,679 54,679 

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $ 
Operators (Specify)* I• 

g;. Office Suoolies $ 17,961 17,961 

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones 

I. Telephone & Pagers $ 52,162 52,162 

2. Cellular Phones $ 1,477 1,477 

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and $ 
attach copy)* 

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $ 
k. Other Taxes (Not related to property- See Page 22) 

I. Income* $ 49,680 49,680 

2. Other (Specify) $ 
See Attached Schedule 

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 411,519 411,519 

Subtotal $ 1,846,550 1,846,550 

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next page) 



*** DO NOT Include Holidav Parties/ Awards/ Gifts to Staff 

Attachment Page 15 

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits 

D escnption cc NH RHNS (S ·r) peer y . 
-

Background Checks $ 7,783 

Total $ 7,783 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Taxes 

D escnpt1on C CNH RHNS (S 'f ) ipCCI y 

-

Total $ - $ - $ -

---------------------



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General 

Name of Facility JLicense No. Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / OBA Village Crest Cen 2330 9/30/2021 

Item Total CCNH 
Subtotals Brought Forward: 1,846,550 1.846,550 

1. Travel and Entertainment 
1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $ 
2. Holiday Parties for Staff $ 1,250 1,250 

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $ 16,624 16,624 

4. Employee Travel $ 1.342 1,342 

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 30,475 30.475 

6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depreciation) $ 1,833 1,833 

7. Other (Specify) $ 
See Attached Schedule 

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses 
1. Adve1tising Help Wanted (all such expenses ) $ 1,338 1,338 

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $ 
3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $ 15,845 15,845 

See Attached Schedule 
4. Fund-Raising*** $ 
5. Medical Records $ 
6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $ 

directly and not by contract or fee for service)*** 
7. Postage $ 2,414 2,414 

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $ 7,133 7,133 

Associations (Specify) 
See Attached Schedule 

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $ 950 950 

9. Subscriptions $ 2,098 2,098 

10. Contributions*** $ 1,100 1,100 

See Attached Schedule 
' 

11. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete $ 137,148 137,148 

Schedule C-2, Pa~e 2lfor each firm or individual) ~-
12. Administrative Management Services** $ 384,770 384.770 

13. Other (Specify) $ 106,663 106,663 

See Attached Schedule 
"W 'l 

C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures $ 2,557,533 2,557,533 

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9. 
* * Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed. 

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. 

1' 

Page of 
16 37 

RHNS (Specify) 

"' J 

~ 



Auachment Page 16 

Schedule ol Oth1.•r' Travel :111d Entcl'tainmcnt 

Ucscdpllo n CCNll HUNS (Sp«lfv) 

-

Tolal Olh('r Trnvrl and Enti;-rtainnu.·nl s s . s . 
-------------- ·-·- -···-·-----------------
Schedule of Other Advcrlising 

lll'S1.·1•lnr io11 CCNH IIIINS (S1mlfi•) 
. 

Promotional Advertisinu. / Marketinl.! (Disallowed on Pl! 28) s 15 845 

Tofal Other Advertisine. s 15.845 s s 

Schedule of Dues 

ll~cri11tlou CCNH RHNS fS11<cif,J 

CAHCF Dues $ 6.833 

AJiCADue.,_ 300 

Total Dues $ 7.133 s - s 

Schedule of Cou lrilrnlions 

D~er'inlion CCNH RHNS (SnecifJ} 

-
Donations /Disallowed on Pw 28) s I.JOO 

Tu i11I Co,111'ihulion,: $ I 100 s . s . 

Schedule of Other Administrative and General 

11 i I ~trlnl IJII CCNn RHNS (S ' f) ~l)CCI y 
. 

Amort Exo Good Will-Villaoe Crest (Disallowed on Po 28a) s 79,000 

l.ic.cn.'l:d imU l'cm1iu.-V11laut Crest-Administration 40 

Penalties-Villal-!e Cresl-Administralion (DisalloWt:d on P.1.! 28a) 3.250 

Bank Char~es-Villa11:e Crest-Admjnistrn.lion 24.373 

Tolal Other Atlminislrative and Genrrnl $ 106,GGJ $ . $ . 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-17 Rev. 10/97 

Schedule C-1 - Management Services* 

Name of Facility License No. Repo1t for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Villa 2330 9/30/2021 

Cost of 
Name & Address oflndividual or Management Full Description of Mgmt. Service 

Company Supplying Service Service Provided 
National Healthcare 384,770 Shared Expenses 

Page of 
17 I 37 

Indicate Where Costs 
are Included in Annual 
Report Page #/Line # 

Page 16 / Line ml2 

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company 
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See 
Note on Page 5) 

Name of Facility 
1

JLicense No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Cer 2330 9/30/2021 18 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

2. Dieta1y 
a. In-House Preparation & Service 

I. Raw Food $ 193.358 193,358 
2. Non-Food Supplies $ 36,456 36,456 
3. Other (Specify) $ . .. ·-

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 6,397 6,397 
than through Management Services) 
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Pa)!e 21) 

C. Other (Specify) $ 1,894 1,894 
Dietary Equipment Rental ' 

2D. Total Dietary Expenditures (2a + b + c + d) $ 238.105 238,105 

2E. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

F. Resident Meals:ITotal no. of meals served per day:* 

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? 0 Yes 0 No 

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

I. Where is the revenue received repotted in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

Is cost of meals provided to persons other 
If yes, specify 

J. than employees or residents (i.e., Board 0 Yes 0 No 
Members, Guests) included in 2D? 

cost. 

K. Is any revenue collected from these people? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

L. Where is the revenue received repmted in the Cost Repo1t? (Page/Line Item) 
Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., 

M. snacks at monthly staff meetings, board 
0 Yes 0 No 

If yes, specify 
meetings) provided to employees included cost. 
in 2D? 

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

0. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Repmt? (Page/Line Item) 

* Count each tray se1ved to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks. 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs 
(See Note on Page 5) 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Cente 2330 9/30/2021 19 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

3. Laundty 

a. In-House Processing* Lbs. 

I. Bed linens, cubicle cmtains, draperies, 

gowns and other resident care items Amt.$ 6,463 6,463 

washed, ironed, and/or processed.*** 

2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs. 

gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or 

processed.*** 
Amt.$ 

3. Personal clothing ofresidents Lbs. 

washed, ironed, and/or processed.*** 
Amt.$ 

4. Repair and/or purchase oflinens.*** Lbs. 

Amt.$ 

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 

than through Management Services) 
., 

(Complete Schedule C-2 alt. Page 21) 
C. Other (Specify) $ 33,841 33,841 

Other Laundry Supplies 

3D. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c ) $ 40,304 40,304 

3E. Laundry Questionnaire 

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify cost. 

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify amt. 

H. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

I. 
Is Cost of laund1y provided to persons other 

0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 

than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost. 

J. Did you receive revenue from these people? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify amt. 

K. Where is the revenue received reno1ted in the Cost Rep01t? (Page/Line Item) 

* Do not include salaries from page IO as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4. 

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D. 

* * * Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care 
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5) 

Name of Facility License No. ,Report for Year Ended Page 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Cr 2330 9/30/2021 20 

Item Total CCNH RHNS 
4. Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced 

a. In-House Care by Personnel 

1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, Amt. $ 24,137 24,137 

pails, brooms, etc. ) 
b. Purchased Services (by contract other Sq. Ft. Serviced 

than through Management Services) by Personnel 

(Complete Schedule C-2 aft. Amt $ 
Pa~e 21) 

C. Other(Spectf.y) $ 

4D. Total Housekeeping Expenditures ( 4a + b + c ) $ 24,137 24,137 

5. Resident Care (Supplies)** 
a. Prescription Drugs*** 

1. Own Pharmacy $ 253,066 253,066 

2. Purchased from $ 

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ 18,489 18,489 

C. Medical and Therapeutic Suoolies $ 99,960 99,960 

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 
' 

e. Oxygen 
1. For Emergency Use $ 
2. Other*** $ 5,693 5,693 

f X-rays and Related Radiological $ I 6,390 16,390 

Procedures*** 
g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under $ 

I 

salaries or fees) I 

h. Laboratory*** $ 180 180 

i. Recreation $ 17,609 17,609 

i. Direct Management Services* $ 
k. Indirect Management Services* $ 
1. Other (Specify)**** $ 100,663 100,663 

See Attached Schedule 
SM. Total Resident Care Expenditures (Sa - Si) $ 512,050 512,050 

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed. 

** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10. 

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Repmt. 

**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs. 

of 
37 

(Specify) 

% 



Attachment Page 20 

Schedule of Other Resident Care 

D cscnptton CCNH RHNS s .. ) ( pcc1fy 

-
Supplies COVID-Village Crest-Nursing $ 42,988 

IV Thv Supplies-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancllr (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 7.013 

Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Social service 1,006 

Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Medical Services 12,283 

Purch Services-Village Crest-Nursing (9on 
Purch Services-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 25 

Equip Rental-Village Crest-Nursing (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 10,736 

Equip Rental-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 10,160 

Equip Rental-Village Crest-Respiratory (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 17,353 

Total Other Resident Care $ 100,663 $ - $ -

----------------------------------- ------------------------



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001 

Report of Expenditures 
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract * 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center for Health and R 2330 9/30/2021 

Related * * to Owners, 
Operators, Officers 

Name oflndividual or Explanation of Full Explanation of 
Company Address Yes No Relationship Service Provided* CCNH 

1370 Coney Island Ave. Waste Services/Monthly 
ADM Enviromental Group Brooklyn, NY 11230 0 0 NIA Recycling Services 18,964 

MIKE AND KARENS LAWNS 186 Cornwall Rd Warren 

UNLIMITED LLC , CT 06754 0 0 NIA Landscaping 17,460 
55 W 39TH ST, NEW Computer Maintenance 

MANHA TT AN TECH SUPPORT YORK, NY 10018 0 0 NIA System 19.730 
PO Box 842875, Boston, 

ADP MA02284 0 0 NIA Payroll Processing 12,596 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary. 
* * Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. 

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22). 

Page of 
21 I 37 

Total Cost/Page Ref.*** 

RHNS (Specify) Pg Line 

22 6f 

22 6f 

16 mll 

16 mil 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property 

Name of Facility dLicense No. Report for Year Ended Page 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village 2330 9/30/2021 22 I 

of 
37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant 

a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 

b. Heat $ 14,538 14,538 

C. Light & Power $ 122,087 122,087 

d. Water $ 44,095 44,095 

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on pa~e 6) $ 43,688 43,688 

f. Other (itemize) $ 104,753 104,753 

See Attached Schedule 

6g. Total Maint. & Operatinf! Expense (6a - 6f) $ 329,161 329,161 

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23 *) 

a. Land Improvements $ 

b. Building & Building Improvements $ 

C. Non-Movable Equipment $ 

d. Movable Equipment $ 47,059 47,059 

*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 47,059 47,059 

8. Amortization (Complete at!. Schedule Page 24*) 

a. Organization Expense $ 9,432 9,432 

b. Mortgage Expense $ 

C. Leasehold Improvements $ 135,244 135,244 

d. Other (Specify) $ 

*Se. Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $ 144,676 144,676 

9. Rental payments on leased real prope1ty less 

real estate taxes included in item 1 Ob $ 379,000 379,000 

10. Property Taxes 

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $ 

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 81,793 81,793 

c. Personal property taxes $ 7,477 7,477 

11. Total Property Expenses (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 660,005 660,005 

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24. 



Attachment Page 22 

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance 

D escnpOon CCNH RHNS (S ·r ) pee, y 

-
Suoolies-Yi l la_ge Crest-Maintenance $ 20, 183 

Purch Services-Village Crest-Maintenance 41,324 

Ground Services-Village Crest-Maintenance 19,343 

Pest Control-NewMilford-Maintenan 1,861 

Carting-Village Crest-Maintenance 16,866 

Equip Rental-Village Crest-Maintenance 5,176 

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 104,753 $ - $ -

--------------------------- ---- .-------------·-----------------------------------------------· 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006 

Name of Facility 
New Milford Crossin~:s, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center for Health and 

Propertv Item 
A. Land Improvements 

1. Acquired prior to this report period 
2. Disposals (attach schedule) 

3. Acquired during this report period ( attach schedule) 
A-4. Subtotal 

B. Building and Building Improvements 
1. Acquired prior to this report period 

2. Disposals (attach schedule) 
3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule) 

B-4. Subtotal 
C. Non-Movable Equipment 

1. Acquired prior to this report period 
2. Disposals (attach schedule) 

3. Acquired during this report period ( attach schedule) 
C-4. Subtotal 

Is a mileage 
logbook 

maintained? Date of Acquisition 

Yes No Month Year 

D. Movable Equipment 
1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model IC 

and year of each vehicle) 
a. Honda Odyssey X 4 2014 
b. 
C. 

d. 
2. Movable Equipment 

a. Acquired prior to this report period Var Var 

b. Disposals ( attach schedule) 

C. Acquired during this report period 
(attach schedule) Var Var 

D-3. Subtotal 

E. Total Depreciatio11 

D "f eprec1a 10n C e ue S h d I 
License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 

2330 9/30/2021 23 37 

Accumulated 
Historical Cost Less Depreciation to Method of 

Exclusive of Salvage Cost to Be Beginning of Year's Computing Useful Depreciation 
Land Value Depreciated Operations Depreciation Life for This Year Totals 

'" 

-

... - -

Accumulated 
Historical Cost Less Depreciation to Method of 

Exclusive of Salvage Cost to Be Beginning of Computing Useful Depreciation 
Land Value Depreciated Year's Operations Depreciation Life for This Year Totals 

--
15,661 15,661 15,661 SIL Various 

I' 

393,862 393,862 240,848 S/L Various 44.593 

o/ 

25,217 25.217 S/L Various 2,466 

47,059 

47.059 



Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired clu1ing this report period 

A~trnlsi1iu11 Date 
Additions: 

Total additions fo1· Land Improvements 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Land lmprnvemcnts 

*Ties to Page 23, Linc A3 

**Tics to Page 23, Line Al 

Dcsc1iotiun of 11cm 

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired dming this rcpo1i pc1iod 

Aconi<irion Date 
Additions: 

Total additions for Building Improvements 

Deletions: 

·roinl deletions ror Buihlini: lmprovern c11L, 

*Tics to Page 23, Line B3 

.. Tics to Page 23, Line B2 

Description of Item 

Schedule ofNon-Movalile Equi11mcnt Acquired timing this report pc1iod 

,\couisirion Date 
Additions: 

Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Non-Movable Equipment 

• Ties to Page 23, Lme C3 
**Tics to Page 23 , Linc Cl 

Desc,intiun of hem 

Cost 

$ 

$ 

Cost 

$ 

$ 

Cost 

$ 

$ 

Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24 

Usefu l 
LiJc Dcnredn1im1 

- $ -

- $ - .. 

Useful 
Lire Dcpn:rialion 

- $ -

- $ . 

Useful 
Life Dcnrcci11 ti o11 

- $ . 

- $ - .. 



Schedule of Movable Equipment Acc1uired during this report pciiocl 

,\ cc1uis lt iq11 Date 
Additions: 

11/30/2020 l.antOLl 

2/28/2021 Color Printer 

4/30/2021 7 Dell Comouters 

&/3 112021 Firewall 

6/30/2021 Bladder Scanner 

8/31/2021 Dell Conrnuter 

8/31/2021 Dell Computer 

8/31/2021 Dell Computer 

Total additions for Movable Equipment 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Movable Equipment 

•Ties to Page 23, Line D2c 
'*Ties to Page 23, Line D2b 

Dcsc1i 11ti1111 of Item 

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Ac11uired du lin g this repot1 petiod 

Acoul.,tcion Date De,cti ntio n ofltem 
Additions: 

1/31/2021 Fire Door Renlacem.ent 

5/31/2021 Hot water Heater. Pioi,rn Uo~r 

6/30/2021 AC Sulit svstern 

6/30/2021 HVAC Reoair: Radiator can.cool 

9/30/2021 HVAC Condenser & Handler 

Total additions for Leasehold Improvement 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for LeasehoM Improvement 

•Ties to Page 24, Line C3 
.. Tics to P:igc 24, Line C2 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Attachment Pages 23 24 

Co.,1 Life Dc1wccla tio11 

1,270 3 388 

I 521 5 203 

5.973 3 995 

8.083 3 206 

4.334 7 449 

l.257 3 70 

1)21 3 73 

1A58 3 81 

25,217 $ 2,466 

- $ - •• 

Useful 
Cos t urc De11reci 11tiu11 

3 841 10 $ 288 

32.466 JO 1.353 

5,398 10 180 

11.787 10 393 

12.595 10 105 

66,087 $ 2,319 

. $ •• -



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006 

Name ofFacility 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center for 

Date of 
Acquisition 

Item Month Year 
A. Organization Expense 

I. 
2. 
3. 

A-4. Subtotal 
B. Mortgage Expense 

I. 
2. 
3. 

B-4. Subtotal 
C. Leasehold Improvements and Other 

1. Acquired prior to this report period Var Var 
2. Disposals (attach schedule) 
3. Acquired during this report period -"' 

( attach schedule) Var Var 
C-4. Subtotal 
D. Total Amortization 

* Straight-line method must be used. 
** Specify which of the following bases were used: 

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months. 
B. Life of mortgage; OR 
C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR 
D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party. 

Amortization Schedule* 

License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
2330 9/30/2021 24 37 

Accumulated 
Amort. to 

Beginning of Basis for 
Length of Cost to Be Year's Computing Rate Amortization 

Amortization Amortized Operations Amortization** % for This Year Totals 

-

Various 1,321,612 573,451 SIL Vari01 132,925 

--Various 66,087 S/L Vario1 2,319 
"'- M 

135,244 
135,244 



\'ULi ,:1 11.,tl t"t'lll~r f•1• lh:;al(l• ,. lMMlt 
fl,\' E: IJ,.\,~•i:)1 T I 1t!~l'in :r:u 'rlOi\' SCIIJ.:nuu: 

Ul nlllf'l'~/11 101H hu, , lUl!I t IJI lUlU lllJ: I 10.21 

~ 1,0.•--------''"""""-'""''""''-='-------''"''"'='""'"""-'""~-'-' ----"' """'"'""''"-"u"a __ __,,..,-=•._1 _ __ __,A,,,m'-------"P'"q'""'-' _ _..1.,m._ _ _,_ne.o•r"'="-------'"'"""----'""''·"'""''"~---''"-m'--------''"''"-'-''-
u:,o,!"illOLU l:\IPROVJ,:MENTN 

LI 

20i9Add!l l•ns 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
u 

lOlU \dc\MM0.1 

LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 

lOlJ .\ddi1ln 111S 

LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 

Pnor Period :\cquisitioru (~ 9/JOII II CR) 

l'.-\JNTlNO l'ROJOCT 
Qty l Zmdinc f'J'.-\C Heal pni1ps 

l'lHNTJSG PROTECT 
PJ\TNTrNCl PROJECT 
sig111i:~i1100l)l·doigualion 
ITSclup 
IT!'ktu~J"a.upn11Unil 
11\IAC 

FAClLIT\" f'AINTINO rROJOCT 

PAINTING PROJECT 
rAINflNG l'ROJECT 
1-h-:,,cRcl)<'ir 
Flt il' O.IUI Rtp)1ume1■ 

HVACR Jlll* 

Fire Door Rcpbccmcnl 

Hui w:i1~1 Hi:at~'f, Pipillll Upgr 
ACS11lilS)l.l~1u 
INACRqqi1 : Radi1lorC3p,cool 
HVAC Cooilcnscr .t Handlt:f 

TOT,\I. l,E.,\SEIIOLUTI\IPROVEMENTS 

M111orVrhldt1 

Nl\lE 

TOTALMot•r\•thldn 

f>riocPcrii>JAc.qui,ilionslPc, 9111.1/JBCR) 

MOVABLE £QtnPM£NT 

MME 

101,Adc\Ul.ni 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 

lOlOAddlrlnn., 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 

lOllAddllh111.1 

MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 

Prior Ptriod Acquisilions (f"w 91301111 CR) 

Whill Triu ysl~,nC.p<1Ch:an.,,.­
Nobk1 v1c.uum 
ConYC)YToatlu,lidutlionOiargr 
FoudP"lCl:.UUl',WIIXb~ 
•~pln~e Yl'&Shiui; n11chi111: p,lrt.1 
Qty) C1romcbod: t1p1ops 
ViblMooilor 
Ocsklop flliui PC 

2◄ VAC Fr11eJa11 WUUt1d Monilun1 
23 V."C Frad .. 11 Wuu11d Monit .. ·s 
Fi11:AlarmS)'llc1n 

Uclll.aplnp 
I Etwll.ic Bed 
I H.:1vy Dlly FOOi.i Bhll1do:r 

Lar•or 
/1.irCooditifflinaUnil 
[kd Contrul Mudul<J 

Pl~ul Fw11ibll'I: 

\li1DlSJIUIM~1ik11 
AoorM.cllal,: 
Airc.011diliai1ii011i11Cuni1 
VilalsMonilorM..ichi11e 
Hnir Dn:s.uU11; Equipmcn1 
lniliM1illll □ll1rg.:r 

FridgeFrrchT 
LenoYoldcapad laptop 
Fridgc:F1-.:cur 
O...iall.i.:Shuw-.,r,h&tr 
GE Zonclinc PT AC Air c.oudilion 
Papri.:.ilf.u}'Clc~n 

70dlC,ompulln 
F'in:w:ill 
Bl.ild1krScanmT 
Dell Computer 
Dell CllmpUlt:f 
D..:IICi..mpUIL1· 

TOTALMOV,\l!Lt f.Q\fff'Mf}',I 

TOTAJ..\S...~ET8 PER CR SCIIEDUl,E 
TOTAL ASSETS rm TRIAi. BALANCE 
ROllNDING 
VARIANCF. 

FIR n CIR NOV - r.g, JI, Llnr 00 
FIS n CIR D1p1rd11ll11n• P:.1grJ6, Lint Fl 

Various 

IO!Jll.20111 
111)0/1011 

IJ/J0/2011 

12131/2(118 
\/Jl/1019 
9/JO/lOl!l 
9/J0/1019 

9/3Ull01!> 
9/lU/l{)\!) 

12./Jl/21Jl9 
\0/)11.2019 

121.Jl/2019 
1/31/1020 
9/)012021.1 

lf.WW21 

5131/2021 
6130/2011 
6130/2021 

l)/]0/.2021 

v"""" 

lll/Jll2Ul8 
IO/Jl/2018 

llllnD19 

1/31/201!1 
2./21/.201!.l 
21211201!) 
4(.)0/2-019 

Slll/2019 

S/31/1019 
S/Jl/1019 
6/J0/1019 
7/Jl/1019 

8131/.201!.l 
llll/.201!> 

9/30/1019 
91.10/101!) 

9f.JU/lOl!l 

10/Jllltll!) 
II/J0/2019 
1/JJ /l&.W 

12131 /1019 
l/Jlll0.20 

12.131/2019 
4/3012020 
12./Jl/201!) 
~/)011020 

121)1/2019 

5/Jl/1021.I 

61l012020 

!)/3012010 

111)0/.2020 
2121/2021 
4/JnJ.2021 
&IJl/.2011 
6/30/2011 
8/Jl/2011 
8131/2021 

ll/Jl/2021 

2.JRI 

SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
8/L 
Sil. 

8/L 

SIL 
S'L 
SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
SIL 
S,L 

S'1. 
SIL 

,, 
• 

' ' " to 

" 
" "' IO 
IO 
IO 

SIL V:11:iu1u 

SIL V11nouli 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 

M. 
S'1. 
SIL 
s,i. 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 

S'1. 
SIL 
Sil. 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 

S'1. 

IO 
IO 
to 
to 

IO 
l 
12 
IO 
l 
IO 
12 

"' 1 
10 

' 

" 
'" 5 ,. 
' 

1255.'JOS 

1.ll,O 

I.SO! 
l.91t 

'" l,032 
1,9')0 

1.610 

2.Jll 
D.JU 

16,IUR 
J.!:122 
1.102 

3,431 

2.142 

3,1~1 
)2,4(,6 

"" 11.187 
12,595 

15.66I 

IS.ti61 

4,207 
1.113 
2059 
1,1104 

2.5~6 

'" 2,0]3 

"' 1,491'i 
1,4]4 

20,047 

l ,S01 
r,01 

1,267 

"' 1,56) 

'" 

"' 2,573 
2,918 
6,611 

!All 

"' 702 
1,021 

"' 1,12) 

1,170 
I.HI 
S,973 

~"' n3~ 
l, 2S7 
1321 

l,~SII 

.f1Jll7• 

l 18ll,~JR 
J ,8ll~"'15 

' 

'.10!)6J2 12 1.95(, 

ISJWI 

H9277 

'" IOO 
m 
l::iJ 
4U(i 
(,(,J 

SJ7 

154 
4(,1(, 

J7.SSI 

... 
121 
206 

'" 2H 

"' ◄07 
257 

299 

"' 1005 

soo 
ll 

127 
m 
Jj(, 

" 

•Dl511M 

m 
IOO 
SM4 

'" "" 663 
m 

'" H1fl 

IS.661 

116,R21 

"' 121 
206 

'" 
"' m .,, 
"' ,,, 
"' 1,005 
soo 
JI 

127 

m 
1'6 

" 

U 'J J11 .tJJt.5? l1J..I.I I 

~74,570 JlJ,,Ui4 6~8,0,H 
1111,JOJ 1,009,9711 

l.21.956 

m 
IOO 

'" '" 4U(i 

663 
SJ7 

'" ◄ .(,1(, 

)2.22 

"' 1J 

'" "' 

J7.S51 

"' 121 
106 

"" m 
m 
◄07 
m 
299 

217 
l.OOS 

soo 
JI 

117 

m 

'" S4 

90 

291 
76 

IS6 
322 

'" I .JJ4 
141 
m ~· 
20< 
12 

m 

,,. 
100 

"" )06 

1]26 

I 07~ 

"" 

J,222 

"' 7l 

"' '" 

11.661 

!,!.Alli 

224.)7!) 

1,fiU 
M~ 

"' )60 

JIO ,,. 
'" "' '" "' 4.010 

1,000 

I02 ,,. 
'" 312 

'" 

" >JI 
76 ,,. 

m 

"' Ill◄ 

'" 182 
70 

"' 
m 

lfll,926 lll9.'6U 
1111,.)0J J,009,!)711 

f20.670 

m 
100 

"' 15) 

'"' '" 5)6 

'" 4.f\76 

.l.222 

"' " '" Ill 

'"' l,3SJ 

'"' "' "' 

"" 121 
206 

"" "' "' 407 

2l7 
299 

'"' 1.005 

soo 

" 127 
m ,,. 
" 

90 

291 

" "' J22 

"' Ill◄ 

l ◄ I 
m 
70 

204 

" m 

"' 103 ,., 
206 

"' 70 

" " 

l.lH 
JOO 

l.7S.2 

"' l.l!H 
l,9ft!) 

1.610 

"' 14.021 

6,44 ◄ 

IS6R 

146 
6116 

"' 

"' 1.102 

1.166 

'°' II ◄ 
I 

1,UI 
9,3H 

,, ... 
HH 

'" 2,745 

2,)76 

JSS3 
31.113 

5218 

11,394 

12490 

,...,.,,s 87'4'111 

IS/Hil 

2511,1109 

2,'2] 
)6) 

'" '40 
76S 
Rl4 

1..221 

771 
197 

'" (i,015 

uoo 
ISl 

"' "' '" 162 

110 
m 
Ill 
ll2 

"' 1,168 

"" m 

'" '" ... 
'" 
"' 
m 
201 
09; 

'" "' 70 
1l 

" 

67,609 

1,6M 

ISO 
I.HI 
1,2(i4 
1,781 

(0) 

"' I ,., 
m 

14,0J.2 
I 

"' "' (0) 
1.09S 
◄92 

72l 
1,452 

"' '70 
1929 
1.750 
4004 

1130 

"' "' 61) 

"' 1m 

"' 1,'.\18 
4,911 ,.,n 
l,HS 
1.1117 
1.247 
1,377 

182,lll.1 l 101l,16J llJU,ll5 
1111,]0J J ,009,9711 8ll~7 

- -,.,,,,,"".,"",-____,,'"''·""''~)- ~,,~ .. ~.,"""'""> --,.,,,,,,,,),_-,,,,,.,,.,,,"'""'" _ ____ _,,,,.,,,,,,.,,__,,,,.,)"'!l 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire 

Name of Facility ~License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
New Milford Cross ings, LLC / DBA 2330 9/30/2021 25 I 37 

11. Property Questionnaire 

Part A 
Is the property either owned by the Facility 

0 Yes 0 No 
If "Yes," complete Part B. 

or leased from a Related Party?* If"No," complete Part C. 

*If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or 
business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a 
related party transaction. 

Description Total 

I. Date Land Purchased 08/01 /68 

2. Date Structure Completed 06/01/71 

3. IfNOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase 02/01/08 

4. Date oflnitial Licensure 06/01/71 

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 95 

6. Square Footage 44,020 

7. Acquisition Cost 

a. Land 59,000 

b. Building 533,000 

Part B - Owner and Related Parties I st Mortgage 2nd Mortgage 3rd Mortgage 4th Mortgage 

1. Financing 

a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) Fixed 

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 07/01/16 
c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 4.85% 

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 5 
e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 1,325,000 

f. Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/2021 905,296 

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced 
Durio~ Current Cost Year 

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) 

h. Date of Refinancing 

i. New Interest Rate 
j . Term of Mortgage (number of years) 

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed 
I. Pri11cipal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off 

Part C -Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements On ly 

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease 

Note: Be sure required copies ofleases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report' of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest 

Name of Facility ~License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA 2330 9/30/202 l 26 I 37 

Item Total CCNI-I RHNS (Specify) 

12. Interest 
A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable 

Equipment 
1. First Mol'tgage $ 

Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

Address of Lender 
I•' I I 

2. Second Mortgage $ 
Name of Lender 

I 
Rate " 

I 

Address of Lender 
) 
I 

3. Third Mortgage $ 

Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

Address of Lender 

4. Fourth Mortgage $ 
Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

r 

Address of Lender 

B. CHEF A Loan Information 

1. Original Loan Amount $ 11 

2. Loan Origination Date I • 

3. Interest Rate% Ii 

II'• 11 

4. Term 

5. CHEF A Interest Expense 

12 B7. Total Building Interest Expense (A 1 - A4 + BS) $ 

(Carry Subtotals forward lo next page) 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance 

Name of Facility ,~License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DB 2330 9/3 0/2021 27 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

Subtotals Brought Forward: 
12. C. Movable Equipment 

I • Automotive Equipment $ 
A. Item I Rate I Amount 

I 

Lender 

Address of Lender 

2. Other (Specify) $ 
A. Item I Rate I Amount 

Lender 

Address of Lender 

B. Item 

I 
Rate 

I 
Amount 

Lender 

Address of Lender 1, 

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest 
Expense (Cl + 2) $ 

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $ 43 692 43,692 

Property/ Admin / Computer Loan Interest 

13 . Total All Interest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 43 ,692 43,692 

14. Insurance 
a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 11,742 11,742 

b. Insurance on Automobiles $ 1,527 1,527 

C. Insurance other than Property (as specified above) 
I. Umbrella (Blanket Covera5;e) $ 2,626 2,626 

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $ 
3. Other (Specify) $ 46,127 46,127 

Crime/ Liability Insurance ' 

14d. Total Insurance Expenditures (14a + b + c) $ 62,022 62,022 

15. Total All Expenditures (A-13 thru C-14) $ 9,734,381 9,734,381 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018 

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures 

Name of Facility 
1
~License No. Report for Year Ended 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Center for I 2330 9/30/2021 
Total 

Item Page Line Amount of 
No. No. No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS 

Page JO- Salaries and Wages 
1. Outpatient Service Costs $ 
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $ 
3. Occupational Therapy $ 
4. Other - See attached Schedule $ 13,880 13,880 

Page 13 -Professional Fees 11 

5. Resident Care Physicians ** $ 
6. 13 BlOa Occupational Therapy $ 228,264 228.264 
7. Other - See attached Schedule $ 21,274 21,274 

Pages 15 & 16 -Administrative and General Ii ;, 

8. Discriminatory Benefits $ 
9. 15 le Bad Debts $ 200,220 200,220 

10. Accounting $ 
10a. , s ,~ Legal $ 53.121 53,121 
11. Telephone $ 
12. 15 lh2 Cellular Telephone $ 397 397 
13 . Life insurance premiums on the life 

of Owners, Patiners, Operators $ 
14. 16 L3 Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $ 16,624 16,624 
15. Education expenditures to colleges or 

universities for tuition and related costs II 

for owners and employees $ 
16. Travel for purposes of attending ., 

conferences or seminars outside the 
continental U.S. Other out-of-state 

I 

travel in excess of one representative $ 
17. 16 L6 Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $ 1,833 1,833 
18. 16 m2/3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 15,845 15.845 
19. Income Tax/ Corporate Business Tax $ 
20. 16 mlO Fund Raising/ Contributions $ 1,100 uoo 
21. 16 ml2 Unallowable Management Fees $ 166,503 166,503 
22. Barber and Beauty $ 
23. Other - See attached Schedule $ 136,339 136,339 

Page 18 - Dietarv Expenditures 
24. Meals to employees, guests and others 

who are not residents $ 
Page 19 - Laundrv Expenditures 

25. Laundry services to employees, guests 
and others who are not residents $ 

Page 20 - Housekeeping Expenditures 
26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests 

and others who are not residents $ 
Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 855,400 855.400 

Page of 
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(Specify) 

• All except "Help Wanled 11 (Carry Subtota/fo,ward to next page) 
•• Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for each individual resident 



Attachment Page 28 

Schctlulc of Other Salaries Adjustment 

l'nirc Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (S ·r) peel y 

10 120 Admissions Salary relating to Marketing $ 13.880 

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ 13,880 $ - $ -

Schedule of Fees Adjustments 

r ngc C me e Rf L" Rf D . r C~Crl() 10 11 CCNH RHNS (S lfy) pee 

13 bl2o IV Nursing Consultant/ Rehab Consultant $ 17,254 

13 bl2o Respiratory Therapy 4.020 

Total Other Fees Adjustments $ 21,274 $ - $ -

-----·-----------------------------------------· 
Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments 

p ngc e me e Rf L' Rf D cscnp11011 CCNH RHNS (S If) pee y 

16 ml3 Amorl Exp Good Will-Village Crest $ 79,000 
16 ml3 Penalties-Village Crest-Administration 3,250 

16 m8a Chamber Dues 950 
15 Var Benefits Associated with Marketing Salarv 3,459 

15 !kl CT PET Tax 49,680 

Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 136.339 $ - $ -



National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Disallowance Schedule for Cell Phones 
September 30, 2021 

Total Cell Phone Expense 

Cell Phone Allowed Based on Bed Capacity 

Monthly Allowable amount per Cell Phone 

Months in Cost Report Year 

Total Allowable Cost 

Days in Cost Report (365out of365 Days) 

Days in Cost Report Year 

Partial Year Allowable % 

Revised Allowable Cost 

Disallowed Cell Phone (Page 28, Line 12) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Pg. 28b 

Amount 

1,477 TB Linked 

3 
30 

12 

I 080 

365 

365 

100% 

1,080 

397 



Village Crest Center for Health & Rehab 
Calculation of Allowable Management Fee 
September 30, 2021 

Dcscrption 

Management fees Charged 

Accounting Charges 

Total Management Fees Per Agreement 

Patient Days 

Imputed Days - 90% Occupancy (365/365 Days) 

Amount 

384,770 Pagc16, Lincm12 

26,405 Page 15, Line ld 

4 11 ,1 75 

25,909 Page 8 ofC/R 

31 ,208 Calculation 

Amount Per Patient Day (Greater of90% or Actaul Days) $ 13.18 

PPD Allowance Per Client 2020 

2021 CPI Increase % 

PPD Allowance 9/30/2021 

Amount over (Under) 

Total Days 
Disallowed Management Fee 

7.83 
1.02% J.01b 

7.84 

$ 5.3354 

31,208 Page 8 ofC/R - - -----'---
$ 166,503 

Pg. 28c 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018 

. 1.1 us mens 0 a emen D Ad" t t t St t 0 ◄ ,xoen t fE d'tu I res ( con t'd) 
Name of Facility 

1

1License No. Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village Crest Centerfo 2330 9/30/2021 

Total 
Item Page Line Amount of 
No. No. No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS 

Subtotals Brought Forward $ 855.400 855,400 
Paf,!e 20 - Resident Care Suoolies *** 

27. 20 5a2 Prescription Drugs $ 253,066 253,066 
28 . 20 Sd Ambulance/Limousine $ 
29. 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 16,390 16,390 
30. 20 Sh Laboratory $ 180 180 
31. Medical Sunnlies $ 
32. 20 5e2 Oxygen (non emergency) $ 5.693 5,693 
33 . Occupational Therapy $ 
34. Other - See Attached Schedule $ 70.536 70,536 

Paf,!e 22 - Maintenance and Property 
35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation 

See Attached Schedule $ 10,329 10,329 
36. Depreciation on Unallowable 

Motor Vehicles $ 
37. Unallowable Property and Real 1,11 

Estate Taxes $ 
38 . Rental of Building Space or Rooms $ 
39. Other - See Attached Schedule $ 1,527 1.527 

Pa2e 27 - Insurance I 

40 . Mortgage Insurance $ 
41. Propertvinsurance $ 

Other - Miscellaneous 
42. Other - Indirect $ 
43 . Interest Income on Account Rec. $ 
44. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $ 28,427 28,427 
45 . Management Fees Direct $ 
46 . Mana,gement Fees Indirect $ 
47. Other - Direct $ 

Not For Profit Providers Onlv 
48. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation 

Unallowable Building Interest -
See Attached Schedule $ 

49. Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 48) $ 1,241.548 1.241,548 

••• Items biJJed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services jn CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents Identify 

separately by category as indicated on Page 20. 

Page of 
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(Specify) 

II ,,. 



Attachment PrrgW!llJrn1ent Page 29 

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs 

Pa!!c Ref Linc Ref Dc~criotion CCNH llllNS IS ocl'i l\') 

20 51 IV Thy Supplies-Villal!e Crest-Rehab Tpv and Ancllr 7.013 

20 51 Purch Services-Villal!e Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancllrv 25 

20 51 Eouip Rental-Village Crest-Rehab Tov and Ancllrv 10. 160 

20 51 Equip Rental-Village Crest-Respiratory 17.353 

20 Si Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached) 6.638 

20 Sc Med B Nursing Supplies 18.61 I 
20 51 EC1uio Rental-Village Crest-Nursing 10,736 

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 70.536 $ - $ -

Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation 

Pal!c Ref Line Ref Ocscr iotion CCNH RHNS {Succffy) 

22 7b Non Allowable Depreciation on TVs and Mattresses $ 897 

22 8a Ornanizat ion Exnense 9 432 

Total Excess Movable Equipmr.nt Depreciation $ l0 .. 329 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Propei-ty Adjus tments 

Pri l!c Ref Linc Ref Dcsc r iotion CCNH RHNS (S 11r ciM 

27 14b Insurance on Automobiles $ 1,527 

Total Other Property Ad_justments $ 1.527 $ - $ -



Schedule of Other - Indirect Adjustments Attachment Page 29 

Pa l!C R ef Linc Ref Drsc1i ntion CCNH RHNS (Spcdfy} 

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $ . 

Schedule of Other- Miscellaneous Administrative Adjustments 

Pnac R ef Linc Ref Dcscdplion CCNH RHNS ISnecifv) 
30 IV8 Refund / Rebates 10.774 
30 IV 8 Misc Rev 4.485 
30 IV 8 Physician Fees-NewMilford-Medical Services 367 
30 IV8 Miscellaneous Revenue 12,801 

Total Other Adjustments $ 28.427 $ - $ . 

Schedule of Other - Direct Adjustments 

Pa!!c Ref Line Ref Dr.scrinti un CCNA RHNS (S111•ci fy) 

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $ . 

Schedule ofUnallowablc Building Interest 

Pa11c Ref Line Ref Dcscripdou CCNH RHNS (S peci fy) 

Total Unallowablc Building Interest $ . $ - $ -



National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Cable TV Disallowance 
September 30, 2021 

Total Cable TV Expense 

Total Monthy Fee Allowed 

Total Months 
Total Allowable Expense 

Partial Year Cost Report (365 out of365 Days) 
Days in Cost Report Year 
Partial Year Allowable % 

Revised Allowable Cost 

Disallowed Expense 

Tickmark 

{a} Ties to page 29a 

Pg. 29b 

10,238 TB Linked 

$ 300 
12 

$ 3 600 

$ 365 
365 

100.00% 

$ 3,600 

$ 6,638 {a} 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-30 Rev.10/2005 

F. Statement of Revenue 
Name of Facility !License No. 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Vilh2330 

Item 

I. Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue 

I. a. Medicaid Residents ( CT only) 

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** 

2. a. Medicaid (All other states) 

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance** 

3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) 

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** 

4. a. Private-fay Residents and Other 

b. -Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance** 

JJ . Other Resident Revenue 

I. a. P rc~criptiou Drugs - Medicare 

b. Prescript ion Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

c. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare 

d. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicare 

b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

c. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare 

d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 
3. a. Physical Therapy - Medicare 

b. Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance** 

c. Physical Therapy• Non-Medicare 

d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

4. a. Speech Therapy • Medicare 

b. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance** 

c. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare 

d. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 
5. a. Occupational Therapy - Medicare 

b. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 
C. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare 

d. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

6. a. Other {Specify) • Medicare 

b. Other (Specify) • Non-Medicare 

III. Total Resident Revenue (Section I. thru Section II.) 

IV. Other Revenue* 

I. Meals sold to guests, employees & others 

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents 

3. Telephone 

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services 

5. Interest Income (Specify) 

G. Private Duty Nurses' Fees 

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops 

8. Other (Spec£fy) 

V. Total Other Revenue (I thru 8) 

VI. Total All Revenue (ill +V) 

* Fac1/i1y shrm/d off-set //,e appropriate expense 011 Page 28 or Page 29 of/he Cost Repa,·/ 

•• Facility should repor/ all con/ractua/ allowances and/or payer d1sco1111/s , 

Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

Total CCNH 

$ 6,312,621 6,312,621 

$ (2.()80,()25) (2,llS0.025) 

$ 

$ 

$ 1,830,430 1,830,430 

$ (] ,451 ,884) (l.45L884) 

$ 2,520,839 2,520,839 

$ t'l95.G33) 1295.(i.U) 

$ I 49,3 89 149,389 

$ ( l48,539) (148,539) 

$ 94.049 94,049 

$ (92 ,712) (92,7l2) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 339,469 339,469 

$ 159,039 159,039 

$ 238,747 238,747 

$ ( l 83 ,932) (183,932) 

$ 74,968 74,968 

$ 146,962 146,962 

$ 54.145 54,145 

$ (47.668) (47,668) 

$ 273,713 273.713 

$ 156,172 156.172 

$ 169, 115 169,115 

$ ( 137.166) (137,166) 

$ 1.283,328 1.283.328 

$ 186, 170 186,170 

$ 9 551 ,597 9,551.597 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 493 493 

$ 

$ 

$ 772,267 772,267 

$ 772,760 772,760 

$ 10.324 ,357 I 0,324,357 

Page of 
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RHNS (Specify) 

., -



A ttachmcnl Page 30 

Schedule or Other Resident Revenue - Medicai e 

Relnted Exp 

Puce Ref l>e-cuh,tlon CCNH RHNS (-~"«ir,,) 
. 

30116a Medicare A NTA Conlra-VillaJZe Crest $ 461 . 153 

3011 6a Medicare A Nsn~ Como Conlra-VillaRC Crcsl 791.429 

30 fl 6a M.edi=e Pt A Lah-Villaize Crest 17.863 

J0II 6a Medicau: Pl A X-ViJJace Cresl 12.785 

30116a Me<licere Pt A Senuestrarion-Villai:1c Crest 58 

30116a Medic.are Pt 8 Prior Period-Villa~e Crest 40 

Total Other Resident Revenue- Medicare $ 1,283,328 $ . $ 

Schedule or Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue 

Relnted Exp 

rn2<'- Ref Dcitrlp lion CCNH RHNS (StwtiM 
. 

30116b Hospice Contra Other-Villa~e Cresl $ (5ll 
30 ll 6b Hospice Lab-V1lla2e Crest 51 

JO ll 6b Medicaid Lab-ViLIBlle Crest 520 

JO ll 6b Medicaid X-Villaoc C«st 66 

30116b Private.Lal:,-Villaue Cresl (153) 

301! 61> Colll.Dl Jn.sL.alrVilla,ae Crest 1.348 

30 fl Gb Comm Ins X-Villaoe Crest 631 

30ll 6b M~d Medicare NTA Contra.-Villaize Crest 26.771 

3011 Gb M°R"d Medicare Nsmz Como Contra-Villallc Crest 40 077 

30116b Mild Medicare Lab-Villalle Crest 7,521 

30 II Gb M~d Medicare X-Villaoe Crest 4,748 

~O H 6b M.e.d Medicare Prior Period-Villane Crest (429) 

JOU Gb Patient Revenue Canitation •Villae.e Crest !05,070 

Tofal Other Rcsident Revenue s 186.170 s . $ . 

Interest Income 
Account 

P:w~ 'Rd .Acroun l Balance CCNU 'RIINS JSn «I r,,J 
. 

J0IV 5 Interest on Monev Markel Account 1.053.213 s 493 

Total lnltTCSl lncome $ 493 s . $ 

-----------------------------·---·-···-··---·----------------
Schedule ofOthn Revenue 

f!11ec Ref » ••rd pl lon CCNH RUNS (Sp«iM 
. 

J0IV 8 Donati on Revenue $ 1.250 

J0IV 8 Refund I Rebates (Disallowed on Po 29a) 10.774 

301V 8 Misc Rev (DisaJlowed on Piz 29a) 4,485 

J0IV 8 S1imulus Revenue 2R6373 

30 IV 8 Deferred Revenue Adiustmcnt 447,SR0 

JO IV 8 Reversal of Prior Period Exoenses 3.436 

30 IV 8 Phvsician Fees•NewMilford-Medicol Services (DisiJllowed on Pi! 29a) 367 

J0IV 8 'Miscellaneous Revenue (Disallowed on Pu. 29a) 12.801 

301V8 CTPETTa< 4,901 

Total Other Revenue $ 772.267 $ - s -



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet 

Name of Facility ,!License No. 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Vil 2330 

I Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

Account 
Assets 
A. Current Assets 

I. Cash (on hand and in banks) 
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) 
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) 
4 Inventories 
5. Prepaid Expenses 

a. 
b. 
C. 

d. See Schedule 196,898 
6. Interest Receivable 
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable 
8. Other Current Assets (itemize) 

Due For Cr Crd Colet-Village Crest 928 
Security Deposilc;-Vi llagc Crest 10,000 

See Schedule 

A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines Al thru 8) 
B. Fixed Assets 

I. Land 
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost 1,387,699 

Accum. Depreciation 708,695 
5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 419,079 

Accum. Depreciation 287,907 
7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 15,661 

Accum. Depreciation 15,661 
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable 

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize) 
FIS vs CIR NBV 2,381 
See Schedule 75,820 

B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines B 1 thru 9) 

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on 
Depreciation and Amo11ization (Pages 23 and 24). 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

I Page of 
31 I 37 

Amount 

$ 1,563,622 
$ 1,119,462 
$ 
$ 58,098 
$ 196,898 -

; 

$ 
$ 
$ 10,928 

$ 2,949,008 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 679,004 

$ 

$ 131,172 

$ 

$ 

$ 78,201 

$ 888,377 

( Cany Total.forward lo 11e.r/ page) 



Schedule or Prepaid E:1:pcn1cir Pllr;c 3J Linc A5 

l'n -t k,r U~r. IL.:.( lh:,u :.r lo1h,n 
,1 ,U ll tJi.T1~J \\''9k,11 l"Ui11P-V1lhitnC1t.11I i 2fl.4:iil 
11 /\j l>11;.-n:iJj(k11 1~V1Uav..::Co.;Jil ,I~ ~, ,., l 't\.'fl.11ll 1:' • ..:l"fti.K i.)tJ,n.\fjUa~ t;,e11 11JA 1'11 
JI Al l~c1u11I R!!~ F.M:.uc:. Tt1..,0>Vi ll;.•~ l:n•\t !\J.1~ 

"Jis l-'r,:m11dJ'r:u{•lllij r•(O \'fll TiiXCl"--\111\.t~Cuol I l io 
ll A! 1'111rul1I Mllm1.A~rV1l!nt. ~I t,1.ll.l~ 
J1 IA5 C.7' l•ET r, r:rfu't.d 1 n~Vdh,.it C'rc-.:n ,.,_m 

~ ! nAI~ E,- 1cruu s IW',Rtttl 

Schedule of Other Curren! Aue111 (ltcml7.cd) Pi,r.c 31 Linc AR 

11:a ,1 Ad Unc. Rct U~ nintiun 

'.f11tal 01ha C'NtNhl Ao •h fftrntn,t) s 

Schedule ofOlhcr Find A1.1eb (Itemize) P.:il.gc 31 Linc 89 

',u~t d -In~ ,r R R I )uai1!1fdl 

J I riY •1 ..... •Jk,1~u11laP1u.-\11ll1rurCttil s .,~Oq 

r,11:.I Otl11tr Olhrr lihcil /\111111- (11r111i1J1:1) s 7,-~ri 

Schedule or Ocher Airseb Paic 32 Linc D1 

rn.1l 1tl Other Aurh 

Schedule or Notes Payable (Itemize.) Pllgc 33 Linc Al 

Schedule or Olher Current Llahllille! (llemlze) Page 33 Line All 

'. " IJ HC Rur 011JU.'. ri I 11 ,111 

Tul-al Olhitr Cun'".''1 l.f•hllft lc-• (fh:Hd,u) s 

Schedule of Olher Long-Term Ll11hlllUc1 (lhiml1.c) Page 34 Une B4 

f'llf. tr Rl•I' U na ll1•f Dt1, ,. rin1lut1 

T~lill Ol'hrr Ct1 11'r.nl l'JabllUfu tliuufic.) s 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Vi 2330 9/30/2021 

Account 
Total Brought Forward: 

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes. 
1. Land 
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net 
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net 
4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net 
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net 
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net 
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable 

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (Cl thru 7) 
D. Investment and Other Assets 

1. Deferred Deposits 
2. Escrow Deposits 
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost 94,317 

Accum. Depreciation 47,159 Net 
4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) 
5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) 

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize) 
Name and Address Amount Loan Date 

Due from Related 439,314 
7. Other Assets (itemize) 

See Schedule 
D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines Dl thru 7) 
D-9. TotalAIIAssets (Lines A9 +BIO+ CS+ D8) 

Page of 
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Amount 
$ 3,837,385 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 47,158 
$ 395,000 
$ 

$ 439,314 

$ 

$ 881,472 
$ 4,718,857 

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24). 



State of Co1mecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-33 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name ofFacility License No. Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village C 2330 9/30/2021 

Account 
Liabilities 

A. Current Liabilities 
1. Trade Accounts Payable 
2. Notes Payable (itemize) 

See Schedule 
3. Loans Payable for Equipment ( Current portion) (itemize) 

Name of Lender Purpose Amount 

Equipment Obligation 33,629 

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only) 
5. Accrued Payroll ( Owners and/or Stockholders only) 
6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable 
7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable 
8. Medicare Current Financing Payable 

9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) 
10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties) 
11. Accrued Income Taxes* 
12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize) 

Unclaimed ADP checks-Village Cres1 860 Accrued Pension-Village 

Due to Medicaid-Village Crest 91 ,000 Accrued Worker's Comp-

Patients Fund-Village Crest 46,027 CT PET Tax Accrued Ex1 

Accrued Expenses-Village Crest 161,172 See Schedule 

A-13. Total Current Liabilities (Lines Al thru 12) 

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income 
Tax Return. 

Date Due 

12.154 

73.558 

28,111 

I Page of 
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Amount 

$ 453,284 

$ 

$ 33,629 

" 
$ 344,040 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 41 2,882 

$ 1,243,835 

(Cany Tola/ fonvard lo nexl page) 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name of Facility License No. Repo1t for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Village 2330 9/30/2021 

Account 
Total Brought Forward: 

Liabilities (cont'd) 
B. Long-Term Liabilities 

1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) 
Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due 

Equipment 
Obligation LIT 664,451 

2. Mortgages Payable 

3. Loans from Owners or Related Patties (itemize) 
Name and Address ofLender Amount Loan Date 

Due to Realty / Related 1,043,828 

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize) 

See Schedule 
B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B 1 thru 4) 
C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) 

I Page of 
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Amount 
1,243,835 

$ 664,451 

II 

$ 
$ 1,043,828 

'· 

I 

I 

$ 

$ 1,708,279 
$ 2,952,114 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 
Reserves and Net Worth 

Name of Facility .jLicense No. 
New Milford Crossings, LLC / OBA V 2330 

'Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

Account 
A. Reserves 

1. Reserve for value of leased land 

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances 

to be amortized 

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) 

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based 

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted 

6. Total Reserves 

B. Net Worth 
l. Owner's Capital 

2. Capital Stock 

3. Paid-in Surplus 

4. Treasury Stock 

5. Cumulated Earnings 

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2020 thru 9/30/2021 

7. Total Net Wo1th 

C. Total Reserves and Net Worth 

D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth 

I Page of 
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Amount 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 1,176,767 

$ 589,976 

$ 1,766,743 

$ 1,766,743 

$ 4,718,857 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-.)6 Rev. 6/95 

H. Changes in Total Net Worth 

Name of Facility 
1
,License No. Report for Year Ended 

New Milford Crossings, LLC / DBA Viii 2330 9/30/2021 

Account 
A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2020 
B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Paf!,e 30) 
C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Pa.ee 27) 
D. Net Income or Deficit 
E. Balance 
F. Additions 

I. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize) 
Expenses Per Page 27 $9,734,381 
F/S vs C/R Depreciation -
Total Expenses per FS $9,734,381 

2. Other (itemize) 
Prior Period Adjustment 30,115 

F-3. Total Additions 
G. Deductions 

!. Drawi n~s of Owners/Operators/Partners (Spedfj, ) 
Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amount 

2. Other Wi thdrawings (Specify) 

Purpose Amount 

3. Total Deductions 
H. Balance at End of Period 09/30/21 

I Page of 
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Amount 
$ 1,146,652 
$ 10,324,357 
$ 9,734,381 
$ 589,976 
$ 1,736,628 

I" 

1, 

$ 30,115 

$ 

' 
¾ 

$ 

$ 
$ 1,766,743 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-37 Re v. 9/2002 

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
New Milford Crossin~s. LLC / DBA 2330 9/3 0/202 1 

Check ap1;,r opriate catel.[orv 

0 
Chronic and Convalescent Nursing 

D 
Rest Home with Nursing 

D (Specify) 
Home on ly (CCNl l) Supervision only (RHNS) 

Preparer/Reviewer Certification 

I Page 
37 

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. 
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate 
personnel as to the possible inclusion in Lhis report of expenses whi ch are not reimbursable under the applicable 
regulations. All non-reimbursable expense of wh.ich I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically 
removed in the late ra te computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me 
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the 
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility. 

~a~~ ~ 
Title Date Signed 

. - ./~ Prz-, ,.-10, ~~ ~, l'( \l--L-{ .,, 
V (A..., - I 

Printed Name of Preparer 

Mauhcw S. Bavolack 
AddresAddress Phone Number 

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 203-781-9600 

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report P hone Number 

John Phelps 516-705-4813 
IConlacl Email Address 

i ohelps@na Lh eal thcare. com 

of 
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ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING REPORT 

Management is responsible for the accom1 anying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost 
Report") for New Milford ros ings LL / DBA Village Crest Center for Health and Rehabilitation for 
the year ended eptember 30, 202 1. included in the accompanying prescribed 11 rm. We have prepared the 

ost Report in accordance with the American Jnstitute of Certified Public Accountants' Statements on 
Standards for Consulting ervices. The Cost Report was prepared in conformity with regt1 latio11s prescribed 
by The tate of CT Department of Social ervices (DSS from data provided to us by the management of 

ew Milford Crossings LL / OBA Village Crest enter for Health c1nd Rehabilitation. We did not audit 
or review the Cost Report included i.n the accompanying pre cribed form nor were we required to perform 
any procedures to verify the accuracy r completeness of the information provided by management. 
Accordingly we do not expres an opinion a concl usion nor provide any form of assurance on the Cost 
Report included in the accompanying prescribed form. 

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally 
accepted in the United tati::s of America and in accOl'dance with reimbursement regulations set forth by 
DS . Management is also respon ible for designing, implementing and maintaining internal control 
rele\(ant to the preparation and fair pre entation of the financial data and supplemental information included 
in the Cost Report. 

This report is intended solely for the information and use of Lhe management of New Milford Cro sings 
LLC / DBA Village Cr.est Center for Health and Rehabilitation and DSS and is not intended to be, and 
should not be, used by anyone other than these specified parties. 

MARCUMLLP 

New Haven, CT 
February 9, 2022 



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
Cost Year 2021 Checklist 

This checklist is not required to be submitted with the Annual Report 

Facility Name New Milford Crossings , LLC / OBA Village Crest Center for Health and Rehabilitation 

omplete the following check list. Provide an. explanation for an, 
addili nal sheets to explain further, if necessary. 

Yes No 0 □ I. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 21? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the 
reporting change. 

3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual 
Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation. 

4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases repoi•ted on Page 
22, Line 6e? ff not, state where these costs are included in the Arurnal Report. 
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Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

5. Do accounting and legal fees repmied on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines Id and 
le, respectively? 

6. During cost year, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 9? Do the bed 
change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health? 

7. If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and 
applicable hours for each Administrator been repo1ied on Page 12? 

8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 13? Hours must be 
actual rather than estimated. 

0 □ 9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line lk3? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

10. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 
and 22 been detailed on Page 21 ? 
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Yes No 0 □ 11. Have the dietmy and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0□ 

12. Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including, 
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes? 

13 . Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages 
23 and 24 roll forward from the prior cost year? 

14. Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the 
net book value reported on Pages 31 and 32? 

Explanation: --------------------------------

Yes No 

00 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

15. Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2018 edition of the 
American Hospital Association guidelines? 

16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with 
the 2018 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines? 
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Yes No 0 □ 17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 0 □ 18. Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

19. Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page 1 and 37 
will not be accepted. 

20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all "other" line items, fixed asset and 
movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate 
disallowances will be made. 

21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare, 
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28 
and/or 29 of the Annual Report? 

22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and 
audit contractor? 
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Cl[MI 
Engageltlenl 
Period Eodfn',g, 
Trial Balru)ce; 

Nat/one/ Health C-are AssociMes, /1lc, (CT) 
Medl.c:old • VJ/loge. €n!st Clinter for Health & Rehab 
9130/2021 
A,01 • T8-CGfill'I 

2/ 9/ 2022 

5:51 PM 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

101000-0108-00-000-0 Cash - Operatlng-Villa9e Crest 
102000-0108-00-000-0 Cash - Payroll-VIiiage Cresl 
104000-0108-00-000-0 Cash - Savings-Village Crest 
106000-0108-00-000-0 Petty Cash-Village Crest 
106100-0108-00-000-0 Pelly Cash - Resident Funds-VIiiage Crest 
107000-0108-00-000-0 Resident Refunds-Village Crest 
108000-0108-00-000-0 Cast, - Patient Funds-VIiiage Crest 
110000-0108-00-000-0 Accounts Receivable-VIiiage Crest 
111000-0108-00-000-0 AIR Private-VIiiage Crest · 
111200-0108-00-000-0 AIR Comm Ins-Village Crest 
111300-0108-00-000-0 AR Hospice-Village Crest 
111400-0108-00-000-0 AIR Mgd Medlcare-Vl1ta9e Cresl 
112000-0108-00-000-0 AIR Medlcc1re Pl A-Village Crest 
112500-01 08-00-000-0 AIR Medfcare Pl B-Vl!lage Crest 
113000-0108-00-000-0 AIR Medicaid-Village Crest 
114000-0108-00-000-0 A/R Patient Pticlpat1on-Vllla9e t::rest 
116100-01 08-00-000-0 Medicare Coins Bad Oebt-Vlllage Crest 
116200-0108-00-000-0 Allowance for Doubiful Accounts-Village crest 
11 9000-0108-00-000-0 Due For Cr Crd Colet-VIiiage Crest 
121400-0108-00-000-0 Prepaid Workers Comp-VIiiage Cresl 
122200-0108-00-000-0 Prepaid Gen. Ins-Village Crest 
129000-0108-00-000-0 Prepaid Expense Other-Village Crest 
129100-0108-00-000-0 Prepaid Real Estate Taxes-Village Crest 
129110-0108-00-000-0 Prepaid Personal Property Taxes-Village Crest 
129300-0108-00-000-0 Prepaid Mgmt Assets-Village Crest 
129900-0108-00-000-0 CT PET Deferred Tax-Village Crest 
130000-0108-00-000-D Inventory-Village Crest 
141600-0108-00-000-0 Due from Related-Village Crest 
145000-0108-00-000-0 Security Deposits..Vlllage Crest 
153600-0108-00-000-0 Construction· rn Prag-Village Crest 
154000-0108-00-000-0 Lease hold lmprovemehts-Vlllage Crest 
156000-0108-00-000-0 Major Movable EquJp-Village Crest 
156300-0108-00-000-0 Autos and Vehfcles-Vlllage Crest 
158000-0108-DO-OOO-O Organizational Costs-Village Crest 
161500-0108-00-000-0 Accum AmOflization Good-VIiiage Crest 
164000-0108-00-000-0 Accum Depr U-H-Village Crest 
166000-0108-00-000-0 Accum Oepr MME-Village Crest 
168000-0108-DO-OOO-D Accum Amert Organaz Costs-Village Crest 
170100-0108-00-000-0 Goodwill-Village Crest 
210000-0108-00-000-0 Accounts Payable-VIiiage Crest 
211400-0108-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation ST-VIilage Crest 
211401-0108-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation ST 1-Vlllage Crest 
211410-0108-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation L T-Vlllage Crest 
211411-0108-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation LT 1-Village Crest 
220200-0108-00-000-0 Unclaimed ADP checks-Village Crest 
221400-0108-00-000-0 Due to Realty-VIiiage Crest 
221700-01D8-00-000-0 Due to Medicaid-Village Crest 
226200-0108-00-000-0 Patients Fund-Village Crest 
250000-0108-00-000-0 Accrued Expenses-Village Crest 
250020-0108-00-000-0 Accrued Pension-Village Crest 
250030-0108-00-000-0 Accrued Worker's Comp-Village Crest 
250100-0108-00-000-0 Accrued Payroll-Village Crest 
252000-0108-00-000-0 Accrued Vacation-Village Crest 
254900-0108-00-000-0 CT PET Tax Accrued Expense-Village Crest 
271500-0108-00-000-0 Due to Related-Village Crest 
280000-0108-00-000-0 Capital-Village Crest 
295000-0108-00-000-0 Retained Earnings-Village Crest 
303005-0108-00-000-D Hospice Contra Other-Village Crest 
303100-0108-00-000-0 Hospice Revenue-Village Crest 
303700-0108-00-000-0 Hospice CIA-Village Crest 
304100-0108-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy-Village Crest 
304105-0108-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy Contra-Village Crest 
304300-0108-00-000-0 Hospice PT-Village Crest 

9/3012021 9/30/2021 

455, 19 1.00 
6,540.00 

1,053 ,213 00 
1,000 00 

800 00 
85 1.00 

46 ,027 ,00 
253,975 00 
349,834.00 

6,746 DO 
31 ,19500 

126,887.00 
155,092 00 

3,863.00 
407,625 00 

13, 012 00 
12,265 00 

(241 ,032 00) 
928.00 

28, 950,00 
4 ,528 00 

106,971.00 
20,264_00 

1,156.00 
14,858.00 
20, 17100 
58,098.00 

439,31 4.00 
10,000 00 
75,820 00 

1,387,699.00 
41 9, 175.00 

15,661 ,00 
94,317 00 

(395,000 , DO) 
(708. 174.00) 
(301 ,804 00) 

(47,159 00) 
790, 000 00 

(453,284 00) 
(18,336 00) 
(15,293 00) 

(623,349 00) 
(41,102 00) 

(860 00) 
(855,205 00) 

(91,000 OD) 
(46 ,027 .00) 

(161 ,172 00) 
(12,1 54 00) 
(73,558 00) 

(117,745 00) 
(22G, 295.00) 

(28,111 00) 
(188,623 00) 
(673,753.00) 
(503 ,014 00) 

51.00 
(265 ,511 00) 

75,990.00 
(29 00) 
29 00 
(8 00) 

455 , 191 _00 
6,540.00 

1,053,213.00 
1,000,00 

800.00 
851.00 

46,027.00 
253,975.00 
349,834.00 

6,746.00 
31, 195.00 

126,887.00 
155,092.00 

3,863.00 
407,625.00 

13,01 2,00 
12, 265 ,00 

(24 1,032.00) 
928.00 

28,950.00 
4 ,528.00 

106 ,971 DO 
20 ,264.00 

1. 156.00 
14,858.00 
20 ,17 1.00 
58,098.00 

439 ,314.00 
10,000.00 
75,820 ,00 

1, 387 ,699.00 
419,175.00 

15,661.00 
94.317 00 

(395,000 00) 
(708 ,174 00) 
(301 ,804.00) 

(47 . 159.00) 
790,000.00 

(453,284.0D) 
(18 ,336 00) 
(15 ,293 00) 

(623,349.00) 
(41,102 .00) 

(860 ,00) 
(855,205 00) 

(91,000, 00) 
(46,027 .00) 

(161,172 00) 
(12 ,154 00) 
(73,558.00) 

(117,745 00) 
(226 .295 00) 

(28 ,111 .00) 
(188,623.00) 
(673 ,753.00) 
(503 ,01 4 00) 

51.00 
(265 ,511 00) 

75, 990.00 
(29 .00) 
29 00 
(8 00) 
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2/9/2022 
5:51 PM 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

304305-0108-00-000-0 Hospice PT Contra-Vllla_fle Crest 
304600-0108-00-000-0 Hospice Lab-Village Crest 
311000-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board-Village Crest 
311005-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Village Crest 
313005-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid Contra Other-Village Crest 
314100-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy-Village Crest 
314105-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy Contra-Village Crest 
314300-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid PT-Village Crest 
314305-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid PT Contra-Village Crest 
314400-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid ST-Village Crest 
314405-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid ST Contra-Village Crest 
314500-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid IV Therapy-Village Crest 
314600-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid Lab-Village Crest 
314800-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid OT-Village Crest 
314805-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid OT Contra-Village Crest 
315000-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid X-Village Crest 
321000-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Room & Board-Village Crest 
321005-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A R and B Contra-Village Crest 
321006-0108-00-000-0 Medicare A PT Contra-Village Crest 
321007-0108-00-000-0 Medicare A OT Contra-Village Crest 
321008-0108-00-000-0 Medicare A ST Contra-Village Crest 
321009-0108-00-000-0 Medicare A NTA Contra-Village Crest 
321010-0108-00-000-0 Medicare A Nsng Comp Contra-Village Crest 
323005-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Contra Other-Village Crest 
324100-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy-Village Crest 
324105-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Pharmacy Contra-Village Crest 
324300-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT-Village Crest 
324305-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT Contra-Village Crest 
324400-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A ST-Village Crest 
324405-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A ST Contra-Village Crest 
324500-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A IV Therapy-Village Crest 
324600-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Lab-Village Crest 
324800-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT-Village Crest 
324805-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT Contra-Village Crest 
325000-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt AX-Village Crest 
328000-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Sequestration-Village Crest 
334300-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B PT-Village Crest 
334305-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Village Crest 
334400-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B ST-Village Crest 
334405-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B ST Contra-Village Crest 
334800-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt BOT-Village Crest 
334805-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Village Crest 
335700-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Flu/Pneumonia-Village Crest 
337305-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Village Crest 
338000-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B Prior Period-Village Crest 
341000-0108-00-000-0 Private Room & Board-Village Crest 
341005-0108-00-000-0 Private Room & Board Contra-Village Crest 
344100-0108-00-000-0 Private Pharmacy-Village Crest 
344300-0108-00-000-0 Private PT-Village Crest 
344600-0108-00-000-0 Private Lab-Village Crest 
351000-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins Room & Board-Village Crest 
351005-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins Room & Board Contra-Village Crest 
353005-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins Contra Other-Village Crest 
354100-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy-Village Crest 
354105-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy Contra-Village Crest 
354300-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins PT-Village Crest 
354305-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins PT Contra-Village Crest 
354400-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST-Village Crest 
354405-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST Contra-Village Crest 
354600-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins Lab-Village Crest 
354800-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT-Village Crest 
354805-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT Contra-Village Crest 
355000-0108-00-000-0 Comm Ins X-Village Crest 
371000-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Room and Board-Village Crest 
371005-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Room & Board Contra-Village Crest 
371006-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Village Crest 
371007-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Village Crest 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 

8.00 
(51 .00) 

(6,312,621 00) 
2,079,439.00 

586.00 
(18,070.00) 
19,025.00 

(28,168 00) 
28,16800 

(10,979.00) 
10,979.00 

(955.00) 
(520,00) 

(14,835 00) 
14,835.00 

(66.00) 
(1,830,430.00) 
1,421,236.00 

(440,841 00) 
(405,885 00) 
(206,446.00) 
(461,153.00) 
(791,429.00) 

30,648.00 
(134,392.00) 
148,539.00 

(268,359.00) 
268,359.00 
(59,161 .00) 
59, 161 ,00 

(14,147.00) 
(17,863.00) 

(242,935.00) 
242,935.00 
(12, 785,00) 

(58.00) 
(71,110.00) 
13,435.00 

(15,807.00) 
323.00 

(30,778.00) 
6,778.00 

(850,00) 
8.00 

(40.00) 
(1,157,178.00) 

(6,513.00) 
(627.00) 

(2,684.00) 
153.00 

(125,928.00) 
5,441.00 
1,979.00 

(6,755.00) 
6,755.00 

(21,924.00) 
21,924.00 
(4,781 .00) 
4,781.00 

(1,348.00) 
(20,464.00) 
20,464.00 

(631 .00) 
(972,222.00) 
206,467.00 
(26,842.00) 
(23,788 ,00) 

8.00 
(51 00) 

(6,312,621 00) 
2,079,439.00 

586.00 
(18,070 00) 
19,025.00 

(28,168.00) 
28,168.00 

(10,979.00) 
10,979.00 

(955.00) 
(520 00) 

(14,835 00) 
14,835.00 

(66 00) 
(1,830,430.00) 
1,421,236.00 

(440,841 00) 
(405,885 00) 
(206,446.00) 
(461,153.00) 
(791,429 00) 

30,648.00 
(134,392 00) 
148,539.00 

(268,359 00) 
268,359.00 
(59,161 00) 
59,161 .00 

(14,147.00) 
(17,863.00) 

(242,935 00) 
242,935.00 
(12,785.00) 

(58 00) 
(71,110 00) 
13,435.00 

(15,807.00) 
323.00 

(30,778.00) 
6,778.00 

(850,00) 
8.00 

(40 00) 
(1,157,178.00) 

(6,513.00) 
(627.00) 

(2,684.00) 
153.00 

(125,928.00) 
5,441.00 
1,979.00 

(6,755 00) 
6,755.00 

(21,924.00) 
21,924.00 
(4,781.00) 
4,781.00 

(1,348.00) 
(20,464.00) 
20,464.00 

(631.00) 
(972,222.00) 
206,467.00 
(26,842.00) 
(23,788 00) 
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Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

371008-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Village Crest 
371009-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare NTA Contra-Village Crest 
371010-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Nsng Comp Contra-Village Crest 
373005-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Contra Other-Village Crest 
374100-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy-Village Crest 
374105-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Village Crest 
374300-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT-Village Crest 
374305-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Village Crest 
374400-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST-Village Crest 
374405-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Village Crest 
374500-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare IV Therapy-Village Crest 
374600-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Lab-Village Crest 
374800-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT-Village Crest 
374805-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Village Crest 
375000-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare X-Village Crest 
375700-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Flu/Pneumonia-Village Crest 
378000-0108-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Prior Period-Village Crest 
378100-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt B PT-Village Crest 
378105-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt B PT Contra-Village Crest 
378120-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt B ST-Village Crest 
378125-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt B STContra-Village Crest 
378130-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt BOT-Village Crest 
378135-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt BOT Contra-Village Crest 
389010-0108-00-000-0 Patient Revenue Capitation -Village Crest 
391100-0108-00-000-0 Interest Income-Village Crest 
391500-0108-00-000-0 Misc, Other Income-Village Crest 
391500-0108-99-999-M COVID-19 stimulus funds 
391550-0108-00-000-0 Prior Period Other-Village Crest 
391900-0108-00-000-0 Long- Term CT PET Tax lncome-NewMilford- - -
400000-01 08-03-007-0 Salary-NewMilford-Adm inistration-Administrative -
400000-0108-03-009-0 Salary-NewMilford-Administration-Administrator-
400000-0108-04-007-0 Salary-NewMilford-Fiscal Operations-Administrati-
400000-0108-05-065-0 Salary-NewMilford-Medical Records-Medical Record-
400000-0108-06-038-0 Salary-NewMilford-Social service-Dir-
400000-0108-07-038-0 Salary-NewMilford-Rec Therapy-Dir-
400000-0108-07-086-0 Salary-NewMilford-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-
400000-0108-08-058-0 Salary-NewMilford-Maintenance-Maintenance Worker-
400000-0108-08-101-0 Salary-NewMilford-Maintenance-Supervisor-
400000-0108-09-048-0 Salary-NewMilford-Housekeeping-Housekeeper-
400000-0108-10-051-0 Salary-NewMilford-Laundry-Laundry Aide-
400000-0108-11-011-0 Salary-NewMilford-Admissions-Admissions Coordina-
400000-0108-13-013-0 Salary-NewMilford-Dietary-Aide-
400000-0108-13-031-0 Salary-NewMilford-Dietary-Cook-
400000-0108-13-035-0 Salary-NewMilford-Dietary-Dietician-
400000-0108-13-101-0 Salary-NewMilford-Dietary-Supervisor-
400000-0108-14-028-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing Admin-Clerical-
400000-0108-14-044-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing Admin-DNS-
400000-0108-15-021-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing-CNA-
400000-0108-15-052-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing-LPN-
400000-0108-15-092-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing-RN-
400000-0108-21-040-0 Salary-NewMilford-Human Resources-Dir of Human R-
400050-01 08-03-007-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Adm inistration-Adm inistr-
400050-0108-04-007 -0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Fiscal Operati-Administr-
400050-0108-05-065-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Medical Record-Medical R-
400050-0108-06-038-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Social service-Dir-
400050-0108-07-038-0 Salary- PTO-NewMilford-Rec Therapy-Dir-
400050-0108-07-086-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapis-
400050-0108-08-058-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Maintenance-Maintenance -
400050-0108-08-101-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Maintenance-Supervisor-
400050-0108-09-048-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Housekeeping-Housekeeper-
400050-0108-10-051-0 Salary - PTO-New Milford-Laundry-Laundry Aide-
400050-0108-11-011-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Admissions-Admissions Co-
400050-0108-13-013-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Dietary-Aide-
400050-0108-13-031-0 Salary- PTO-NewMilford-Dietary-Cook-
400050-0108-13-035-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Dietary-Dietician-
400050-0108-13-101-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Dietary-Supervisor-
400050-0108-14-044-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Nursing Admin-DNS-

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 

(6,902.00) 
(26,771 ,00) 
(40,077.00) 
12,269,00 

(59,219,00) 
66,903.00 

(124,444 00) 
124,444.00 
(30,261 .00) 
30,261.00 
(7,684 00) 
(7,521 .00) 

(118,647 00) 
118,647.00 

(4,748.00) 
(710,00) 
429.00 

(61,519 00) 
36,230.00 
(8,124 00) 
8,549.00 

(15,169.00) 
7,008.00 

(105,070 00) 
(493.00) 

(464,389.00) 
(286,373 00) 

(1,539.00) 
(4,901 00) 
93,843.00 

146,857.00 
57,908.00 
30,189.00 
74,935,00 
53,958.00 

123,296,00 
50,498.00 
75,435.00 

244,233.00 
66,105.00 
69,703.00 

139,383.00 
136,679,00 

23,496.00 
58,030.00 
27,498.00 

145,363,00 
948,300.00 
705,553.00 
747,370,00 

41,740.00 
(991.00) 
(819 00) 
456.00 

(2,494.00) 
(1,740.00) 

(120 00) 
2,271,00 
2,303.00 

990.00 
2,272.00 

(305,00) 
990.00 

(2,086.00) 
467.00 
885.00 

10,872.00 

(6,902.00) 
(26,771 00) 
(40,077 00) 
12,269 00 

(59,219.00) 
66,903.00 

(124,444 00) 
124,444 00 
(30,261 00) 
30,261.00 
(7,684 00) 
(7,521 .00) 

(118,647 00) 
118,647.00 

(4,748 00) 
(710 00) 
429,00 

(61,519,00) 
36,230.00 
(8,124.00) 
8,549.00 

(15,169.00) 
7,008,00 

(105,070 00) 
(493,00) 

(464,389,00) 
(286,373.00) 

(1,539 00) 
(4,901 00) 
93,843,00 

146,857,00 
57,908 ,00 
30, 189,00 
74,935,00 
53,958.00 

123,296.00 
50,498.00 
75,435,00 

244,233.00 
66, 105,00 
69,703.00 

139,383.00 
136,679.00 
23,496,00 
58,030.00 
27,498.00 

145,363.00 
948,300.00 
705,553.00 

(191,177 00) 556,193.00 
41,740.00 

(991-00) 
(819 00) 
456.00 

(2,494 00) 
(1,740.00) 

(120 00) 
2,271.00 
2,303.00 

990.00 
2,272.00 
(305 00) 
990.00 

(2,086 00) 
467.00 
885.00 

10,872.00 
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Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

400050-0108-15-021-0 Salary - PTO-NewM lford-Nurslng-CNA-
400050-0108•15-052-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Nursing-LPN-
400050-0108·16-092-0 Salary - PTO-NewM!lfold-Nursing-RN-
401000-0108-29-000-0 FICA-NewMllford-Emp Benefits 
401100-0108-29-000-0 FUI-NewMllford-Ernp Benefits 
401200-0108-29-000'.0 SUI-NewMilford-Emp Benefits 
401300-0108-29-000-0 Health lns-NewMilfoid-Emp Benems 
401400-0108-29-000-0 Workers Compensallon-NewM!lfor<;l-Emp Benefits 
401700-0108-29-000-0 Pension-NewMilford-Emp Benefits 
402000-0108-03-000-0 tjollday Expense-Village Crest-Administration 
410000-0108-03-000-0 Supplles-Village Crest-AdmlniWatlon 
410000-0108-04-000-0 Supplies-Village Crest-Fiscal Operalions 
410000.0108-07-000-0 Supplles.Village Crest-Rec Therapy 
410000-0108-08-000-0 Supplies-VIiiage Crest-Maintenance 
410000-0108-09-000-0 Supplies,Village Crest-Housekeeping 
410000-0108-10-000-0 Supplies-VIiiage Crest-Laundry 
410000-01'06•13-000-0 Supplies.Village Crest-Dietary 
410000-0108-15-000-0 Supplies-Village Crest-Nursing 
410000-0108-1 8-000-0 Supplies-Village Crest-Markeling 
410019-0108-07-000-0 Supplies COVJD-Vlllage Crest-Rec Therapy 
41 DO 19-0108-09-000-0 Supplies COVID-Village Crest-Housekeepln_g 
410019-0108-15-000-0 Supplies COVID-Vlllage Crest-Nursing 
411200-0108-23-000-0 Drugs Medicare Pt A-Village Crest-Renab Tpy and A 
411700-0108-22-000-0 House Drugs (OTC)-NewMliford-Medlcal Services 
412000-0108-13-000-0 Food-Village Crest-DletafY 
412000-0108-38-000-0 Food-NewMllford-Cafe 
412019-0108-13-000-0 Food COVID-Village Crest-Dietary 
412100-0108·13-000-0 Food Supplements-Village Crest-Dietary 
413001-0108-23-000-0 Oxygen Non Billable-VIiiage Crest-RehabTpy and An 
413500-0·108-23-000-0 IV Thy Supplies-VIiiage Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancllr 
414000-01 08-10-000-0 Diapers-VIiiage Crest-Laundry 
4141 00-01OB-10-000-0 Llnen-VHlage Crest-Laundry 
420000-0108-15-000-0 Minor Equip-Village Crest-Nursing 
431000-0108-03-000-0 Consulting Fees-VIiiage Crest-Administration 
431000-0108-04-000-0 Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Fiscal Operations 
431000-01 08-06-000-0 Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Social service 
431000-0108-15-000-0 Consulting Fees-VIiiage Crest-Nursing 
431000-01 OB-22-000-0 Consulting Fees-VIiiage Crest-Medical Services 
431000-0,108-24-000-0 Consulting Fees-VIiiage Crest-Respiratory 
4;31010-0108-23-000-0 Pharmacy fees-NewMllford-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- • 
432000-0108-03-000-0 Accounting Fees-Village Crest-Admlnlstratl011 
433000-0108-03-000-0 Legal Fees-VIiiage Crest-Adrnlnlstratlon 
433100-0108-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Village Crest-Admlnislration 
433200-0108-03-000-0 Legal Fees-VIiiage Crest-Administration 
433300-0108-03:000-0 Legal Fees-Village Crest-Adminlstratfon 
434000-0108-03-000-0 Shared Services-VIiiage Crest-Administration 
435200-0108-03-0DO-O IT ServicesAdrninistraUon-Vlllage Crest-Admln1stra 
435210-0108-03-000-0 IT Rental-Village Crest-Administration 
436000-01 08-22-000~0 Medical Dir~tor Fees-VIiiage Crest-Medical Servlc 
436200-0108-22-000-0 Dental Fees-Village Crest-Medical Services 
436300-0108-22-000-0 Physician Fees-NewMllford-Medlcal Services 
437000-0108-23-000-0 PT Fees-NewMllford-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
437100-0108-23-000-0 OT Fees-NewMllford-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
437200-0108-23-000-0 Speech Fees-Ne.wMllford-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
438020-01 08-27-000-0 X-Village Crest-Laboratory 
438030-0108-27-000-0 Lab Fees-VIiiage Crest-Lc1boratory 
440.000-0108-02-000'.0 Purch Services-Village Crest-Admln Staff 
440000-0108-03-000-0 Pufch Services-Village Crest-Administration 
440000-0108-04-000-0 Purch Services-VIiiage Crest-Fiscal Operations 
440000-0108-07-000-0 Purch Services-Village Crest-Rec Therapy 
440000-01 08-08-000-0 Purch Services-VIiiage Crest-Maintenance 
440000-0108-13-000-0 Purch Services-VIiiage Crest-Dietary 
440000-0108-15-000-0 Purch Services-VIiiage Gresl-Nursing 
440000-0108-23-000-0 Purch Services-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
440001-010.8-08-000'0 Ground Services-VIiiage Crest-Majntenance 
440050-0108-07-000,0 Cable Expense-VIiiage Crest-Rec Therapy 
442000-0108-08-000-0 Pest Controt-NewMllford-Maintenan 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 

12,963.00 
7,866.00 

16,988.00 
299,036.00 

5,696.00 
46,431.00 

458,495.00 
199,024 00 

15,982.00 
1,250.00 

662,00 
10,318.00 
6,305.00 

20,183,00 
22, 157,00 

6,919.00 
36,456.00 
98,006.00 

3,183.00 
233.00 

1,980.00 
42,988.00 

253,066.00 
18,489.00 

167,330 00 
471.00 
162,00 

25,311.00 
5,693,00 
7,013.00 

26,922.00 
6,463.00 
1,954.00 

44 00 
13,882.00 

1,006.00 
17,254.00 
12,2B3 00 

4,020.00 
11,384,00 
26,405,00 
14,087.00 

1,398.00 
38,264.00 

930 00 
370,888.00 

71,161.00 
40,597.00 
46,650.00 

6,984.00 
(367,00) 

328,903.00 
228,264.00 

58,240.00 
16,390.00 

180.00 
31,200.00 

2,632.00 
32,111 00 

833.00 
41,324.00 

6,397.00 
(901 00) 

25.00 
19,343.00 
10,238.00 

1,861.00 

12,963.00 
7,866.00 

16,988.00 
299,036.00 

5,696.00 
46,431.00 

458,495.00 
199,024.00 

15,982.00 
1,250 00 

662.00 
10,318.00 
6,305.00 

20,183.00 
22,157,00 

6,919.00 
36,456.00 
98,006.00 

3,183.00 
233.00 

1,980.00 
42,988.00 

253,066.00 
18,489.00 

167,330.00 
471.00 
162,00 

25,311 .00 
5,693.00 
7,013.00 

26,922.00 
6,463.00 
1,954.00 

44.00 
(13,882.00) 0.00 

1,006.00 
17,254.00 
12,283.00 

4,020.00 
11,384.00 
26,405.00 
14,087.00 

1,398.00 
38,264.00 

930.00 
13,882.00 384,770.00 

71,161.00 
(6,981 00) 33,616.00 

46,650.00 
6,984,00 

(367.00) 
328,903.00 
228,264.00 

58,240.00 
16,390.00 

180,00 
31,200.00 

2,632.00 
32,111.00 

833.00 
41,324.00 

6,397.00 
(901 00) 

25.00 
19,343.00 
10,238.00 

1,861.00 
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Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

443000-0108-08-000-0 Carting-VIiiage Crest-Maintenance 
452000-0108-04-000-0 Equip Rental-Vtllage Crest-Fiscal Operations 
452000-01 08-08-000-0 Eqvlp Rental-Village Crest-Maintenance 
452000-0108-1 3-000-0 Equip Rental-Village Crest-Dietary 
452000-0108-15-000-0 Equip Rental-Village Crest-Nursing 
452000-01 08-23-000-0 Equip Rental-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancjlry 
452000-0108-24-000-0 Equip Rental-Village Crest-Respiratory 
481000-0108-03-000-0 Telephone-VIiiage Crest-Admln1s tratio~ 
461100-0108-03-000-0 Telephone - Cell-Village Crest-Administration 
4620.0.0-01 08-25-000-0 Electric-VIiiage Crest-Property 
463000-0108-25-000-0 Gas-VIiiage Crest-Property 
464000-0108-25-000-0 Sewer-Village Crest-Property 
466000-0108-25--000-0 Water-VIiiage Crest-Property 
471000-0108-25-000-o Rent-Village Crest-Property 
472000-0108-26-000-0 Personal Property Taxes-VIiiage Crest-Property 
472500-0108-25-000-0 Property lnsurnnce..Vrllage Crest-Property 
473000-010&-25-000-0 Real Estate Ta,ces-Village Crest-Property 
476100-0108-25-000-0 Interest El<pense Eq Obi-Village Crest-Property 
484000-0108-25-000-0 Depe Exp LH I-Viilage Crest 
486000-0108-25-000-0 Depr Exp MME-VIiiage Crest 
488000-0108-25-000-0 Arnort Exp-VIiiage Crest-Preperty 
488500•0108-25-000-0 Amert Exp Good WIii-Viiiage Crest 
491000-0108-0J-000-0 Dues-Village Crest-Administration 
491001 -0108-03-000-0 Subscriptions-Village Crest-Administrati.on 
600000-010!1-03-00Q-O Licenses ,ind Permlts-Village Crest-Admmistration, 
501000-0108-03-000-0 Advertising EmplOjlment-Vlllage Crest-Admlnistratlo 
501100-0108-18-000-0 Advertising Promotional-New Milford-Marketing 
503000-0108-03-000:o Penalties-Village Cre.'lt-Adminlstratlon 
503100-0108-03-000-.0 Interest-Village Crest-Admlnlslralion 
503130-0108•03-000-0 Interest on Computer Loan-NewMllfotd-Admlnistr 
503200-0108-03-000-0 Bank Charges-Village Crest-Administration 
504000-0108-03-000-0 Postage-VIiiage Crest-Administration 
605000-0108-03-000-0 Background Check0Vlllage Crest-Administration 
507-000-0108-03-000-0 Revenue Assessment-Village Crest-Administration 
508000-0108-03-000-0 Bad Debt Elc,pense-Village Crest-Administration 
509000.0108-03-000-0 SemJnars-Vfllage Crest-Admlnlstratloh 
5~0000-0108-03-000-0 Liability Ins-VIiiage Crest-Administration 
511000-010~-03-000-0 Auto Ins-Village Crest-Admlnlstration 
512000-0108-03-000-0 Umbrella lns-Vlllage Crest.;t\dmimstrailon 
513000-0108-03-000-0 Crime Ins-Village Crest-Administration 
620000-0108-03-000-0 Auto Expense-Village Crest-Administration 
521000-0108-03-000-0 Travel Expense-Village Crest-Administration 
523000-0108-03-000-0 Emp Benefits-Village Crest-Adm,rnstration 
5230i 9-0108-03-000-0 Employee Benefits Other COVID-Vlllage Crest-Ad mini 
530000-0108-15-0'00-0 Pool RNs-Vlllage Crest-Nursing 
531000-0108-15-000-0 Pool LPNs-VIiiage Crest-Nursing 
532000-0108-15-000-0 Pool CNA-Vlllage Crest-Nursing 
540000-0108-03-000-o Donal Ions-Village Cresl-Admlnlstratlon 
541000,0108-03-000-0 Misc_ Expense-NewMliford-Adrnlnistralion 
541050-0108-03-000-0 Prior Period Expense-VIiiage Crest-Administration 
542900-0108-03-000-0 CT PET Tax Expense-VIiiage Crest-Administration 

Marcum 10~ Chamber Dues 
Marcum 202 MOS Coordinator 
Marcum 203 Staff Development 
Marcum 204 Infection Control 
Marcum 205 Admin Equipment Rental 

9130/2021 9130/2021 

16,866,00 
10,072.00 

5,176_00 
1,894,00 

10,736,00 
10, 160,00 
17,353,00 
52, 162,00 

1,477.00 
122,087.00 

14,538,00 
21,571 .00 
22,524,00 

379,000,00 
7,477.00 

11,742.00 
81,793.00 
38,836.00 

135,244.00 
47,059,00 

9,432.00 
79,000.00 

8,083.00 
2,098,00 

40,00 
1,338,00 

12,662,00 
3,250.00 
1,340,00 
3,516,00 

24,373.00 
2,414,00 
7,783.00 

411,519,00 
200,220,00 

30,475.00 
44,982,00 

1,527,00 
2,626,00 
1,145,00 
1,833,00 
1,342.00 

16,624.00 
84,00 

37,185.00 
142,521.00 
274,827.00 

1, 100,00 
(12,801 00) 

(1 ,897,00) 
49,680.00 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 

(950.00) 

950,00 
101 ,209.00 

46,822.00 
43,146.00 

6.981 ,00 

16,866.00 
10,072_00 
5,176,00 
1,894.00 

10,736.00 
10,160.00 
17,353 00 
52,162.00 

1,477.00 
122,087 00 

14,538 00 
21,571,00 
22,524,00 

379,000.00 
7,477.00 

11,742.00 
81,793.00 
38,836 00 

135,244.00 
47,059.00 

9,432.00 
79,000,00 

7, 133,00 
2,098.00 

40,00 
1,338.00 

12,662,00 
3,250.00 
1,340_00 
3,516.00 

24,373.00 
2,414.00 
7,783.00 

411,519,00 
200,220,00 

30,475.00 
44,982.00 

1,527,00 
2,626.00 
1,145,00 
1,833.00 
1,342.00 

16,624.00 
84,00 

37, 185_00 
142,521.00 
274,827.00 

1,100,00 
(12,801 00) 

(1,897 00) 
49,680.00 

950.00 
101,209.00 

46,822,00 
43, 146,00 

6 ,981 .00 
Total 0.00 0,00 0.00 

Net (Income) Loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Client Nalional Heallh Care Assoc/ales, Inc. (CT) 
Engagemenl : Medicaid• Village Crest Center (or Health & Rehab 
Period Ending: 9/3012021 
Trial Balance: A.01 • TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: A.OJ - Grouping Report 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 

Group: (10-AJ Salaries and Wages 
Subgroup : (2) Adminislrators 
400000-0106-03-009-0 Salary-NewMillord•Adminislralion-Admintslralor- 146,657 00 0.00 146,857 00 
Sublotal (21 Adm1rnstralon; 146.857.00 0.00 146,857.00 

Subgroup : [4] Other Administrative Salaries 
400000-0108-03-007-0 Salary-NewMilford-Adminislration-Administrative - 93,843 00 0.00 93,843 00 
400000-0108-04-007-0 Salary-NewMilford-Fiscal Operalions-Adminislrati- 57,908 00 0 00 57,908 00 
400000-0108-05-065-0 Salary-NewMIJford-Medical Records-Medical Record- 30,189 00 0 00 30,189.00 
400000-01 0B-21-040-0 Salary-NewMilford-Hurnan Resources-Dir of Human R- 41,74000 0 00 41,740 00 
400050-0108-03-007-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Administralion-Adminislr- (991 00) 0 00 (991 00) 
400050-0108-04-007-0 Salary• PTO-Nev,,.Milford-Fiscal Operati-AdmlnisfT- (819 00) 0 00 (819 00) 
400050-0108-05-065-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Medical Record-Medical R- 456 00 0 00 456.00 
Subtotal [4] Olher Administrative Salaries 2~,32'.00 0,00 222,326.00 

Subgroup : (SA] Head Dietitian 
400000-01 08-1 3-035-0 Salary-NewMilrord-Dielary-Dietician- 23,496.00 0 00 23,496 00 
400050-0108-13-035-0 Salary - PTO-NewMiUord-Dielary-Dietician- 467 00 0 ,00 467 00 
Subloi;:al l5AI Ho.Jd Dlotllln11 :Z.,,SBl,60 0,00 23,963.00 

Subgroup : [SB] Food Service Supervisor 
400000-01 0B-13-1 01-0 Salary-NewMilford•Dietary-Supervisor- 58,030 00 0 00 58,030 00 
400050-0106-13-101-0 Salary - PTO-NcwMilford-Dielary-Supervisor- 665.00 0,00 88500 
Subtotal (58] Food Service Supervisor 511915.DO 0,00 58,915.00 

Subgroup : (SC] Dietary Workers 
400000-0106-13-013-0 Salary-NewMilrord-Dietary-Aide- 139,383.00 0,00 139,383 00 
400000-01 0B-13-031-0 Salary-NewMilford-Dietary-Cook- 136,679 00 0,00 136,679 00 
400050-0108-13-0 13-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilrord-Dietary-Aide- 990.00 0,00 990,00 
400050-01 0B-13-031-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Dietary-Cook- (l,0M.00) D,00 jZ,000.00) 
Subtotal [SC] Dietary Workers 27t 1H.&.0D D.00 ZH,966 .00 

Subgroup: (68] Other Housekaeping Workers 
400000-0108-09-048-0 Sr,fluy,Ne.wMl1lord--HolDcknp!llg--H.ouscl«tt1pctt• 244,233_00 0,00 244,233 00 
400050-0106-09-048-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Housekeeping-Houaekeeper- 990.00 0,00 990 00 
Subtotal [6B] Olher Housekeeping Workers 24&,22.'!,0D 0,00 245,223.00 

Subgroup: [7A] Engineer or Chief of Maintenance 
400000-0108-08-101-0 Salary-Ne'NMilford-Mainlenance-Supervisor- 75,435.00 0.00 75,435 00 
400050-0108-08-101-0 Salary - PTO-Ne'NMilrord-Mainlenance-Supervisor- t30J ,00 D,D0 2 103.00 
Subtotal [7A] Engineer or Chief of Maintenance n,puo O.D0 77,7.36.00 

Subgroup : [7B] Other Maintenance Workers 
◄ 00000-0108-08-058-0 ~nhuy,Nev,Mlllord-Malnlohani:1.-.M111inlc11un01J Worker- 50,498.00 0,00 50,498 00 
400050-0108-08-058-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Mainlenance-Malntenance • 2,27'1 00 0,00 2,271.00 
Subtotal [7B] Other Maintenance Workers !52,169.00 0.00 52 ,76.9.00 

Subgroup : [BB] Other Laundry Workers 
4 00000-01 OB-10-051-0 Salary-NewMilford•Laundry-Laundry Aide- 66,105.00 0,00 66,105 00 
4 00050-01 08-1 0-051-0 Salary - PTO-Ne'NMilford-Laundry-Laundry Aide• 2.2n.oo 0.00 2,272.00 
Subtotal (88] Olher Laundry Workars 68177.00 0,00 68,l77.00 

Subgroup : [12A] Director of Nurses/Assistant Director 
400000-0108-14-044-0 Salary-NewMiUord-Nursing Admin-DNS- 145,363 00 0 00 145,363 00 
400050-0108-14-044-0 Salary· PTO-NewMilford-Nursing Admin-ONS- 10,872.00 0 00 10,872.00 
Subtotal (12A] Director of Nurses/Assistant Director 156,235.00 0.00 156,235.00 

Subgroup : [1281] RNs - Direct Care 
400000-01 0B-15-092-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing-RN- 747,370 00 (191,177.00) 556,193 00 

RJE-1 (191,177.00) 
400050-0108-15•092-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Nurslng-RN- 16,9BB 00 0 00 16,988 00 
Subtotal [1ZB1] RNs - Direct Care 7«1',:Jl!'iB.OO j191,l77,00j 673,1&1,00 

Subgroup : [12B2] RNs • Administrative 
◄ 00000-0 108- 14-028-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing Admin-Clerical- 27,498 00 o_oo 27 ,◄ 98 00 
Marcum 202 MOS Coordinator 0.00 101,209 00 101,209 00 

RJE-1 101,20900 
Marcum 203 Staff Development 0.00 46,822 00 46,822 00 

RJE-1 46,822 00 
Marcum 204 lnfeclion Control 0.00 43,146.00 43,146.00 

RJE-1 ◄ 31 141600 
Subtotal [1ZB2] RNs -Administrative 27,498,00 191 177.0D 21&,675.00 

Subgroup: [12C1] LPN1 • Oirtcl C_are 
400000-0108-15-052-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing-LPN- 705,553.00 0.00 705,553.00 
400050-0108•15-052-0 Salary - PTO-Nev.Milford-Nursing-LPN- 7,66G-0Cl 0.00 7,~66 00 
Subtotal (12C1] LPNs - Direct Care 713,419.DO 0,00 7131H9.00 

Subgroup: (12D] Aides and Attendants 
400000-01 08-15-021-0 Salary-NewMilford-Nursing-CNA- 948,300 00 0 00 948,300 00 
400050-01 08-1 5-021-0 Salary - PTO-NewMilford-Nursing-CNA- 12,!16_3.00 0,00 12 !lro,00 
Subtotal [1:ZDJ Aides and Attendants Hi 1:ZH.0O OJ)O 961,20.00 

Subgroup : (12H] Recreation Workers 
400000-0108-07-038-0 Salary-NewMi1ford-Rec Therapy-Dir- 53,958.00 0 00 53,958 00 
400000-01 08-07-086-0 Salary-NewMilford-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapfsl- 123,296.00 0 00 123,296 00 
400050-0108-07-038-0 Salary· PTO-Nev.Milford-Rec Therapy-Dir- (1,740,00) 0 00 (1,740 00) 
400050-01 08-07-086-0 Salary - PTO.NewMilford-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapis- (120.00) 0.00 p20.001 
Subtotal [12H] Recreation Workers 1751394.00 0.00 175,394.00 

Subgroup : [12M] Social Workers/Casa Management 
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Client: Natlanffl lte.0Jif1 Care A\uocl,1res, Inc. (C1J 
Engagement Mru/Jc.ald • Vllbigo Cus.r C•ml(lr for Health & Rehab 
Period Ending: 9/30/Z021 
Trial Balance: A.01 • TB,CCNH 
Workpaper: A,03 - Grouping Report 

Account Oescription ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 
◄ OODOO-OIOl!--06 •O33-O Satary,Nciv;MrllotcJ---S4t1ol service-~, 74,935 00 0,00 74,935 00 
4 00050-0t 03-O6-0lS-O Salary • ?TO-No'M1UlrC11d-Social 'li(!rvice-Dir- !Z.◄9• .00) 0.00 12,◄94 ,00) 
Sulltotar (12MJ Social Workers/Case Management 72.4-4 '1.00 o,oo 72 :U1 .00 

Subgroup: l120) Other 
400000-0108-11-011-0 Sala1y-Nl'Y!Mllrord ·Admlssions-Admisslons Coordina- 69,703 00 0 00 69,703 00 
400050-0108-11-011-0 Salary • PTO,Nev..M1lfo1d-Admissions-Admissions Co- !305.00! 0.00 !JOS ,OOj 
Subtotal [120) Other 69,J98,00 0,00 69,398.00 
Total [10-AJ Salaries and Wages 4,111,140.00 0.00 4,1111 40.00 

Group: {13-B) Proressional Fees 
Subgroup: [2] Dcntist 
436200-0108-22-000-0 Dental Fees-Village Crest-Medical Services -H,984.oo 0,00 6.98◄ .00 
Subtotal [2] Denlist $,9M,D0 0.00 6,!184,IID 

Subgroup: {3} Pharmacist 
43101 0-01 08-23-000-0 Pharmacy fees-NewMilford-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- - 11 lS◄ 00 0.00 l1 ,3M.OO 
Subtotal {3] Pharmacist 11,38◄ .D0 0,00 11 36:4 .D0 

Subgroup : {5A] PT - Residenl Care 
4 37000-0108-23-000-0 PT Fees-NewMiUord•Rehab Tpy and Ancllry ,20.,0, oo 0,00 32.3,903.00 
Sublotal [!iAJ PT - Resident Care l -28,90l;0D 0.00 ,J21119DJ.0C 

Subgroup : [8AJ Medical Director 
436000-0108-22-000-0 Medical Director Fees-Village Cresl-Medl<:al Servic 46,550.00 0.00 ◄5,~0 .00 
Subtot11I fBAJ Medical Din:u:tar 46i6S0.00 0,00 48 650,0Q 

Subgroup : {9A) ST - Resident Care 
437200-0108-23-000-0 Speech Fees-NewMilford-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 58,240.00 0.00 68 '240 .00 
Subtotal [9AJ ST - Resident Care 58 240.00 0,00 58~40.00 

Subgroup: [10A] OT - Resident Care 
◄ 37100-0108-23-000-0 OT Fees-NewMilford-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 228,26◄ .00 0.00 228,2"4.00 
Subtotal (10AJ OT - Resident Care U!,!64 ,00 0,00 22a.2u.oo 

Subgroup: (11A1] RN's - Direcl Cate 
530000-0108-15-000-0 Pool RNs-Village Crest-Nursing ,1.,s~.00 0,00 3711&9,(10 
Subtotal [11A1] RN's- Direct Care 37,186.00 0.00 37,185,DO 

Subgroup : 11181) LPN's - Direct Care 
531000-0108-15--000-0 Pool LPNs-Village Crest-Nursing 142521.00 0.00 t4Z,52~ 
Subtotal [11B1} LPN's - Direct Care '1'12,6:2.LOO 0,00 142 521,00 

Subgroup: (11CJ Aides 
532000-01 08-15-000-0 Pool CNA-Village Crest-Nursing 274,027,00 0,00 27027 .00 
Subtotal {11C] Aides i2.71r&Z7 .00 0.00 274~27.00 

Subgroup : {12) Other 
431000-0108-15-000-0 Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Nursing 17,254.00 0 00 17,254 00 
431000-0108-24-000-0 Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Respiratory 4,£20.0D 0.00 '4,020.00 
Sublolal {12) Other 21,!7'.0D 0,00 2-1,'274 .00 
Total 113-BJ Professional Fces 1,156_?32.00 0.DO 1.156,2]2.00 

Group : 115) E:icpqnd\luro i- OthM U-11111 Sa11ules 
Subgroup: (1A1J Wo rlnncn's Compenu11tron 
401400-0 I 06-29-000-0 Wo1~ Compr:ulJlili~1~Ne\\MIJford-Emp Benefils 199,024.00 0,00 199,024.00 
Subtotal (1A1l Workmen's Compensation 199•024.00 0.00 199 024.0Q 

Subgtoup: [1A3J Unemployment Insurance 
401100·0108-29-000-0 FUJ-NewMJlford-Emp Benefils 5,696 ,00 0 00 5,696.00 
◄ 01200-0106-29-000-0 SUI-NewMilford-Emp Benefits 4G.<31 ,00 0,00 46 431 .00 
Subtotal (1A3J Unemployment Insurance 52,127·.00 0,00 52.127,00 

Subgroup: 11A4J Soc~I Security (FICA) 
401000-0108-29-000-0 FICA-N~iUord-Emp Benefils 299,036 00 0.00 2-9.9,{IJ0 .00 
Sublotal {1A4] Social Security (FICA) ffl,036.00 0.00 zss,o:,G.oa 

Subgroup : I1A5] HeaHh Insurance 
401300-0108-29-000-0 Heallh lns-Ne'lo'Milford-Emp Benefils 453,496 .00 0,00 458,◄ 95 ,00 
Subtotal {1A5) Health Insurance 458,495.00 0.00 458,-495,00 

Subgroup: [1A7J Pensions 
401700-0I 08-29-000-0 Pension-NewMilford-Emp Benefits 15,982.00 0.00 15,912.00 
Subtotal (1A7} Pensions 15912.00 0.00 15,!182,00 

Subgroup: (1A9) Other 
505000-0108-03-000-0 Back.ground Check-Village Crest-Administration 7,783,00 0.00 7.783.00 
Subtolal [1A9] Olher 7 78!J.D0 0.00 7 783 .0D 

Subgroup : [1C] Sad Debts 
508000-010S-03-000-0 Bad Debi Expense-Village Crest-Adminislralion 200,220.Qo 0.00 200 220.00 
Subtotal 11C] Bad Debts 200,220.00 0.00 200,220.00 

Subgroup : [1 OJ Ai::counllnn and Auditing 
432000-0106-0l-000-0 Aaoaunting FcuNlllage Crest-Administralion 26,◄ 05:00 0.00 2&,, os.00 
Subtotal (1DJ Accounting and Auditing 2, ... os.00 0.00 2i ◄DUO 

Subgroup: {1EJ Leunl 
433000-0108-03-000-0 l~anl F1!esN1H1ge Cros.l•Admrli,Ualiun 14,087.00 0,00 14,087 00 
◄ 33100-0108-03-000-0 Lc,gnl Fea.s:-Vln:iile C toiat-Ad'mlnhlltn~an 1,396 00 0.00 1,398 00 
433200-0108-03-000-0 l.egaf Fee1-Vil111ge Cu!1hMnilnbtra1ron 36,264.00 0.00 38,26◄ ,00 

433300-0108-03-000-0 Ll!g I FcU:•VllJige C1r!ll•Admini1> lrnliQri11 930 00 0.00 930 00 
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Clienl: National Health Care Associates, Inc, (CT) 
Engagement Medicaid - VIiiage Crest Center far He.Jfth & Rehab 
Period Ending: 9/30/2021 
Trial Balance: A.01 • TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: A.03 - Graup/119 Report 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 
Subtotal (1 EJ Legal 64,679.00 0,00 54,679.00 

Subgroup: (1G) Office Supplies 
-410000-0108-03-000-0 Supplies-Village Crest-Administralion 662.00 0 00 662 00 
410000-0108 -04-000-0 Supplies-Village Crest-Fiscal Operations 10,318.00 0 00 10,318 00 
Marcum 205 Admin Equipment Rental 0.00 6,981.00 6,981.00 

RJE-4 6,961 00 
Subtotal (1 GJ Office Supplies 10,980.00 6,981.00 17,961.00 

Subgroup : (1 H1J Telephone and Telegraph 
461000-0108-03-000-0 Telephone-Village Crest-Administr alion 52,162 00 0~00 52,162 00 
Subtotal [1H1) Telephone and Talagraph 52,162.00 0,00 52,162.00 

Subgroup : [1 H2] Cellular Phones and Beepers 
◄ 61100-0108-03-000-0 Telephone - Cell-Village Crest-Administration 1,◄ 77.00 0 00 1,477 00 
Subtotal (1H2] Cellular Phones and Beepers 1 C77.CO 0,00 1,477.00 

Subgroup : [1 K1] Other Taxas - Income 
5◄2900-0108-03-000-0 CT PET Tax Expense-Village Crest-Administration 49,680.00 0 00 49,680 00 
Subtotal [1 K1) Other Taxes - Income 49,680.00 0.00 49,680.00 

Subgroup : (1 K3J Resident Day User Fee 
507000-0108-03-000-0 Revenue Assessmenl-Village Crest-AdminislraUon 41 l ,15\8.00 0.00 411,519.00 
Subtotal (1 K3J Resident Day User Fee ,11,519.00 0.00 411,519.00 
Total [18] Expenditures Other than Salaries 1,839,561.00 G.911,00 1,a,6,ssr1-oo 

Group: [16] Expenditures Other than Salaries (cont'd} • Admin. and General 
Subgroup : (2) Holiday Parties for Staff 
402000-0108-03-000-0 Holiday Expense.Village Crest-AdminislraHon 1,250 00 0 00 1,250 00 
Subtotal [2) Holiday Parties for Slaff 1 250.00 0,00 1,250,00 

Subgroup : (3) Gifts to Staff and Residents 
523000-0108-03-000-0 Emp Benelils-Village Crest-Administration 16,624 00 o_oo 16,624.00 
Subtotal (3) Gifts lo Sl.1.fl anll Ruidt:-n11 16,624.00 0,00 16,624.00 

Subgroup : (4) Employee Travel 
521000-0108-03 000-0 Travel Expense-Village Crest-Administration 1,342.00 0 00 1,342.00 
Subtotal (4) Employee Travel 1,342.00 0.00 130.00 

Subgroup : (5) Education E,c.panse 
509000-0108-03-000·0 Seminars-Village Crest-Administralion 30,475 00 0 00 30,475 00 
Subtotal (5) Education Expense 30 475.00 0.00 30,476.00 

Subgroup : (6) Automobile Expense 
520000-0106-03-000-0 Aulo Expense-Village Crest-Administration 1,833.00 0.00 1,633_00 
Subtotal [61 Automobile Expense 1 833.00 0.00 1,833.00 

Subgroup: (M1] Advertising Help Wanted 
501000-0108-03-000-0 Advertising Employment-Village Crest-Administratia 1,338.00 0,00 1,338 00 
Subtotal [M1J Advertising Help Wanted 1,338.00 0.00 1,338.00 

Subgroup : [MJJ Advertising Other 
4 10000-01 08-18-000-0 Supplies-Village Crcsl-Markeling 3,183.00 0 00 3,183,00 
501100-0108-18-000-0 Advertising Promolional-Nev-if.lliltord-Marlceting 12,662.00 0.00 12,662.00 
Subtotal [M3] Advertising Other 15,845.00 0.00 15,845.00 

Subgroup : [M7] Postage 
504000-0108-03-000-0 Postage-Village Crest-Adminislralion 2,414 00 0.00 2,414 00 
Subtotal [M7J Postage 2 414.00 0.00 2,414.00 

Subgroup : (M6J Dues and Membership Fees to Professional Associations 
491000-0108-03-000-0 Dues-Village Cresl•Administralion 6,083-00 (950.00) 7,133.00 

RJE- 2 !950_001 
Subtobl {MB] Dues and Membership fees lo Professional Associations 8,083.00 (950.001 711ll.OO 

Subgroup : (M6A] Dues to Chamber of Commerce 
Marcum 103 Chamber Dues 0.00 950.00 950-00 

RJE , , 950,00 
Subtotal (MBA] Dues to Chamber of Commerce 0.00 950.00 950.00 

Subgroup : (M9J Subscriptions 
491001-0106-03-000-0 Subscriptions-Village Crest-Administralion 2,098.00 0 00 2,098.00 

RJE , 2 (0.00) 
Subtotal (MtJ Subscriptions 2,098.00 0.00 2,098.00 

Subgroup: [M10] Contributions 
540000-0106-03-000-0 Donations-Village Crest-Administration 1.100.00 0.00 1,100.00 
Subtotal [M10] Contributions 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 

Subgroup: [M11J Services Provided by Contract 
431000-0108-03-000-0 Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Administration 44 00 0 00 44 00 
4 31 000-01 08-04-000-0 Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Fiscal Operations 13,882 00 (13,862.00) 0.00 

RJE -3 (13,882.00) 
◄ 35200-0108-03-000-0 IT ServicesAdmini:slralion-Village Cresl-Adminislra 71,161 ,00 0.00 71,161 00 
440000·0106-02-000-0 Purch Services-Village Cresl-Admin Slaff 31 ,200 00 0 00 31,200 00 
440000.01 08-03-000-0 Purch Services-Village Crest-Adminislralion 2,632 00 0 00 2,632 00 
4◄ 0000-0108-04-000-0 Purch Services-Village Crest-Fiscal Operations J2.11 t.00 0.00 J2.I I 1.00 
Subtotal [M11] Services Provided by Contracl 161,030,00 l1li!82,COJ 137,,.8,00 

Subgroup: [M12] Administrative Management Services 
434000-0108-03-000-0 Shared SeJVices•Village Crest-Administration 370,886.00 13,862 00 384,770,00 

RJE-3 13,862 00 
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Clienl : 
Engagemen1· 
Pe riod Ending : 
Trial Balance : 
Workpaper: 

Account 

National H.allh Care Associales, Inc. (CT) 
Medicaid• Village Crest Center far Health &. Rehab 
9/3012021 
A.01 - TB-CCNH 
A.03 - Grouping Report 

Description 

Subtotal [M12] Administrative Management Services 

Subgroup : [M13] 
,t 68500•0108·25-000-0 
500000-0106-03-000·0 
503000-0106-03-000-0 
503200·0108-03-000-0 
Subtotal [M13] Other 

Olher 
Amort Exp Good Will-Village Crest 
licenses and Permits-Village Crest•Admlnistralion 
Penalties-Village Crest-Administration 
Bank Charges-VIiiage Crest-Administration 

Total (16] Expenditures other than Salaries (cont'd)-Admin. and General 

Group: (18) 
Subgroup: [2A1] 
412000•01 08-13-000·0 
,t 12000-0106-36-000-0 
,t 12019-0106-13-000-0 
412100·0106-13-000-0 
523019-0106-03-000-0 
Subtotal (2A1] Raw Food 

Subgroup : (2A2] 
410000-0108-13-000-0 
Subtotal [2A2] Non-Food Supplies 

Subgroup : (2B] 
440000-0106-13-000-0 
Subtotal [2B] Purchased Services 

Subgroup : (2C] 
452000-0106-13-000-0 
Subtotal [2C] Other 
Total [18] Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs 

Dietary Basis for Allocalion of Costs 
Raw Food 
Food-Village Crest-Dielary 
Food•NewMil1ord-Cafe 
Food COVID-Village Crest-Dietary 
Food Supplements-Village Crest-Dietary 
Employee Benelits Othe, COVID-Village Crest-Admini 

Non-Food Supplies 
Supplies-Village Crest-Dietary 

Purchased Services 
Purch Services-Village Crest-Dietary 

Other 
Equip Rental-Village Crest-Dietary 

Group : [19] Laundry-BHis for Allocation of Costs 
Subgroup: (3A1] Bed Linens, etc ... washed, ironed .• 
414100-0108-10-000-0 Linen-Village Crest-Laundry 
Subtotal [3A1] Bed Linens, etc •.. washed, ironed .. 

Subgroup : [3CJ Other 
410000·0108-10-000-0 Supplies-VIiiage Crest-Laundry 
414000-0108-10-000-0 Diapers-Village C1est-Laundry 
Subtotal (JC] Other 
Total (19] Laundry-Basis for AllocnHoo tif Co.11t 11i 

Group: (20] 
Subgroup : (4A1] 
410000-0108-09-000-0 
410019-0108-09-000-0 
Subtotal [4A1] In-House Care Supplies 

Subgroup : [SA 1] 
411200-0108-23-000-0 
Subtotal (5A1] Own Pharmacy 

Subgroup : (SB] 
411700·0108-22-000-0 
Subtotal (SB] Medicine Cabinet Drugs 

Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Costs 
In-House Care Supplies 
Supplies-Village Crest-Housekeeping 
Supplies COVID•Village Crest-Housekeeping 

Own Phannacy 
Drugs Medicare Pt A-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and A 

Medicine Cabinet Drugs 
House Drugs (OTC)-NewMHford-Medical Services 

Subgroup : [SC] Medical and Therapeutic Supplies 
◄ 10000•0108-15-000-0 Supplies-Village Crest-Nursing 
420000·0108-15-000-0 Minor Equip-Village Crest-Nursing 
Subtotal [SC] Medical and Therapeutic Supplies 

Subgroup : [5E2] 
◄ 13001-01 08-23-000-0 
Subtotal (5E2] Oxygen - other 

Subgroup : (SF] 
438020-0108-27-000-0 
Subtotal (SF] X-Rays and related radiological 

Subgroup : (SH] 
438030-0108-27-000-0 
Subtotal [SH) Laboralory 

Subgroup : (51] 
410000-0106-07-000-0 
410019-01 08-07-000·0 
440000-0108-07-000-0 
440050-01 08-0?-000-0 
Subtotal [SI] Recreation 

Subgroup : [SL] 
410019•0108-15-000-0 
413500-0108-23-000-0 
431 000-01 06-06-000-0 
,131000-0108-22-000-0 
440000-0108-15-000-0 
440000-0106-23-000-0 
452000-0108-15-000-0 
452000·0108-23-000-0 
452000.0108-2-1-000-0 
Subtotal [SL] Other 

Oxygen - Other 
Oxygen Non Billable-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and An 

X-Rays and related radiological 
X-Village Crest-Laboratory 

Laboratory 
Lab Fees-Village Crest-Laboratol)' 

Recreation 
Supplies-Village Crest-Rec Therapy 
Supplies COVID-Village Crest-Rec Therapy 
Purch Services-Village Crest-Rec Therapy 
Cable Expense-VIiiage Crest-Rec Therapy 

other 
Supplies COVID-Village Crest-Nursing 
IV Thy Supplies-Village Cresl-Rehab Tpy and Ancllr 
Consulling Fees-Village Crest-Social service 
Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Medical Services 
Purch Services-Village Cresl-Nursing 
Purch Services-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
Equip Rental-Vlllage Crest-Nursing 
Equip Rental-Village Crest-Rehab Tpy and Ancltl)' 
Equip Rental-Village Crest-Respiratol)' 

ADJ JE Rer# 

9130(2021 
370,888.00 

79 ,000 00 
,tO 00 

3,250 00 
24.373 00 

106,663.00 
710,983.00 

167.330 00 
471 00 
162 00 

25,31 LOO 
64 00 

193,l50.00 

36,456,00 
36,456.00 

6 JU.OD 
6,397,00 

1,894 00 
1,894.00 

lJS.
1
105.EJO 

6,463.00 
6,463.00 

6,919 00 
26 922 ,00 
33 841,00 
4D,l04.0G 

22,157.00 
1,980 00 

24 131.00 

253,066 00 
253,066.00 

18,48900 
18,489.00 

98,006.00 
1,954.00 

99,960.00 

5,693~00 
5,693.00 

16,390.00 
16 390.00 

180,00 
180,00 

6.305.00 
233,00 
833.00 

1012,e .00 
17,608.00 

42,988 00 
7,013.00 
1.006.00 

12,283.00 
(901.00) 

25 00 
10.736 .00 
10.160 00 
17,353 00 

100,663.00 

RJE 

nu2,00 

0.00 
o oo 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

o oo 
o oo 
o oo 
o oo 
o oo 
0.00 

o oo 
0,00 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 
0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
0.00 

0 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
0 00 
0.00 

0 00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
0,00 

o oo 
0.00 

0.00 
0,00 

o.oo 
0.00 
o oo 
0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
0 00 
o oo 
o oo 
0.00 
0 00 
0,00 
o oo 
0,00 
0.00 

FINAL 

9/30/2021 
ui1l10.oo 

79,000 00 
40.00 

3,250 00 
24,373 00 

106,663.00 
710,983.00 

167.330 00 
471 00 
162.00 

25,311 00 
84.00 

193,358.00 

36,456 00 
36,456.00 

6,397.00 
6,397.00 

1,694 00 
1,894.00 

2.:ia 11oiS.oo 

6,-163.00 
61ol6 l ,00 

6,919 00 
26,922.00 
33,841.00 
◄ D 1304 ,0D 

22,15700 
1,980 00 

24,137.00 

253,066 00 
253,066.00 

18,469 00 
18,489.00 

98,006 00 
1,954.00 

19196-0.0D 

5.693 00 
5,693.00 

16,390 00 
16,390.00 

160.00 
180.00 

6 ,305 00 
233 00 
833 00 

10,2Jll .00 
17.608.110 

42.988 00 
7,013 00 
1,006 00 

12,283 00 
(90 1.00) 

25 00 
10,736.00 
10,160 00 
17,353 00 

100,663.00 

2/9/2022 
5:56 PM 

◄ of 9 



Clienl: 
Engagement: 
Period Ending: 
Trial Balance: 
W orkpaper: 

Account 

Na#onal Heallh Care Associates, Inc. (CT] 
Medicaid - Village Crest Cenler for Health & Rehab 
9/30/2021 
A.01 • TB-CCNH 
A.03 - Grouping Report 

Description 

Total [20) Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Costs 

Group : (22) 
Subgroup : (6B) 
◄ 63000-0108-25-000-0 

Subtotal [6B] Heat 

Subgroup : [SC] 
462000-01 08-25-000-0 
Subtotal (6CJ Light & Power 

Subgroup : (6D] 
464000-0108-25-000-0 
466000-0108-25-000-0 
Subtotal [6D] Water 

Subgroup : (6E] 
435210-0108-03-000-0 

452000-0108-04-000-0 
Subtotal (GE) Equipment Lease 

Subgroup : [6FJ 
◄ 10000-0108-08-000-0 
440000-0108-06-000-0 
440001-0108-08-000-0 
442000-0108-08-000-0 
4 43000-01 08-08-000-0 
452000-01 08-08-000-0 
Subtotal (6F) 01her 

Subgroup : [7D] 
486000-010B-25-000-0 
Subtotal (70] Movable Equipment 

Subgroup : [BAJ 
488000-0108-25-000-0 
Subtotal (BAJ Organization Expense 

Subgroup : [BC) 
484000-0108-25-000-0 
Subtotal (BC] Leasehold Improvements 

Subgroup : (9] 
4 71000-0108-25-000-0 
Subtotal [9] Rental Payments 

Maintenance and Property 
Heat 
Gas-Village Crest-Property 

Light & Power 
Electric-Village Crest-Property 

Water 
Sewer-Village Crest-Property 
Waler-Village Cre!lt-Property 

Equipment Lease 
11 Rental-VIiiage Crest-Administralion 

Equip Renlal-Village Crest-Fiscal Operations 

Other 
Supplies-Village Crest-Maintenance 
Purch Services.Village Crest-Maintenance 
Ground Services-Village Crest-Maintenance 
Pesl Control-NewMilford-Maintenan 
Carting-Village Crest-Maintenance 
Equip Rental-Village Crest-Maintenance 

Movable Equipmenl 
Oepr Exp MME-Village Crest 

Organization Expense 
Amert Exp-Village Cresl-Property 

Leasehold lmprov•menls 
Depe Exp LHI-Village Crest 

Rental Payments 
Rent-Village Crest•Property 

Subgroup: [10B] Real estale tax.s paid by lessor 
473000-0108-25-000-0 Real Estate Taxes-Village Crest-Property 
Subtotal (10B] Real estate taxes paid by lessor 

Subgroup : (10C] 
4 72000-01 08-25-000-0 
Subtotal (fOCJ Personal property taxes 
Total (221 Maintenance and Property 

Group : (27) 
Subgroup : (120] 
4 76100-01 08-25-000-0 
503100-0108-03-000-0 
503130-0108-03-000-0 
Subtotal (120] Other Interest Expense 

Subgroup : [14AJ 
472500-0108-25-000-0 
Subtotal [14A] Insurance on Prop•rty 

Subgroup: [14B] 
511000-0108-03-000-0 
Subtotal [14B] Insurance of AutomobilH 

Subgroup: [14C1] 
512000-01 08-03-000-0 
S\lblotnl (1"C1J Umbrclln 

Subgroup: [14C3] 
510000-0108-03-000-0 
513000-0108-03-000-0 
Subtotal [14C3J Other 
Total {27] Interest and lnsuranc• 

Group : (3D) 
Subgroup : [1A) 
311000-0108-00-000-0 
Subtotal (1A] Medicaid Residents (CT only) 

Personal property laxes 
Personal Property Taxes-Village Crest-Property 

lnT11rHt ,.nd h1,;ut1rnc:o 
Other Interest Expense 
Interest Expense Eq Obi-Village Crest-Property 
Interest-Village Crest-Administration 
Interest on Compuler Loan-NewMilrord-Admlnlslr 

Insurance on Property 
Property Insurance-Village Crest-Property 

l nsur.1111:0 at Automohikl~ 
Auto lns•Village Crest-Administration 

Umbrella 
Umbrella Ins-Village Cresl-Administralion 

Other 
Liability Ins-Village Cresl-Administration 
Crime Ins-Village Crest-Administration 

Statement of Rn·vonuo 
Medicaid Residents (CT only) 
Medicaid Room & Board-Village Crest 

Subgroup : (1 BJ Medicaid room and board contractual allowance 
311005-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Village Crest 
313005,0108-00-000-0 Medicaid Contra Other-Village Crest 
Subtotal [1 BJ Medicaid room and board conlractual allowance 

Subgroup : (3A] Medicare Residents (All inclusive) 

ADJ JE Ref# 

9/30/2021 
536,187,00 

14,53800 
14,538.00 

122,087 00 
122,087.00 

21,571 00 
22 524.00 
44095.G!l 

40,597 00 
RJE - < 

1o on.oo 
50,669.00 

20 ,183 00 
41,324 00 
19,343 00 

1,861 00 
16,866 00 
5,176 00 

104 763.00 

47,059 00 
47,059.00 

9,432.00 
9,432.00 

135,244,00 
135,244.00 

379,000 00 
379,000.00 

81,793,00 
61,793.00 

7,477 00 
H77,DO 

996,147.00 

38,836 00 
1,340,00 
3,516 00 

43,692.00 

11 ,742-00 
11,742.00 

1,527 00 
1 527.DO 

2,626 00 
2 626.00 

44,982 00 
1, 145 .Q(J 

46,127.00 
105,714 .00 

(6.312.621.0Q) 
(6!? 12,621 .00) 

2,079,439,00 
586 00 

2,080,025.00 

RJE 

0.00 

0 00 
0,00 

0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
0.00 
D.00 

(6.981 00) 
(6 ,981 00) 

o_oo 
l•,9'1 .DO) 

0 00 
0 00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0 00 
0.00 

0,00 
0.00 

0 00 
0,00 

0 00 
D.DD 

0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
o.oc 

0,00 
0.00 

(i ,981 .00) 

0 00 
o.oo 
0 00 
D.DD 

0 00 
D.00 

0 00 
0,00 

0 00 
D.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
0.00 
0.00 

FINAL 

9/30/2021 
536,187 .OD 

14,538 00 
14,538.00 

122,087,00 
122,087,00 

21 ,571 00 
22 524.00 
44,096.00 

33,616 00 

,. 0 12.00 
'31Ei88 .00 

20,163 00 
41 ,324 00 
19,343.00 

1,861 .00 
16,866.00 
5,17600 

104,753.00 

47,059 00 
47,069.00 

9,432 00 
9,432.00 

135,244.00 
135,244.00 

379,000_00 
379,000.00 

81,793 00 
81,793,00 

7 ,477 00 
T,477.00 

9$,,186.DO 

38,836 00 
1,340.00 
3,516 00 

43,692.00 

11 ,742.00 
11,742.00 

1,527 00 
1,527.00 

2,626 00 
2,626.00 

44,982_00 
1,1 46.00 

46 1127,0D 
105,714.00 

(6,112.621 .00) 
jG.312,021 .DO) 

2,079,439.00 
586 00 

2.080.025,00 

2/9/2022 
5: 56 PM 

5 of9 



Client: 
Engagement: 
Period Ending: 
Trial Balance: 
Workpaper: 

Account 

Nattomil Ilea/tit Car·r As.socl.ttes, Im:. {CT) 
Metlf0nflJ • VfUiJ!/11 Ctesl Ct,nler for Hearth & Rehab 
9/JDl1tJ2' 
A.01 - ra.ccNH 
A.03 - Grouping Reporl 

Description 

321000-01 OB-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A Room & Board-Village Crest 
Subtotal (3A] Medicare Residents (All inc/usiva) 

S!,lbgroup ~ flBJ Madfc1uv roonl ;and bu.ud ii:-ontr:u:i lunl 11llowance 
3.2,oos..o,00~do-ooo.o Mediaare Pt AR und B Co111r01-Villaije Cre:sr 
J23005-0IOC..00-000-0 Medit t ,e PIA Corura Olhcr-Vtllaac Crea.I 
Sublotnl {3B) McdJc~ra room and board contrair.luial allowauev 

Subgtoup : {4AJ 
J03100-0 1 00-GO,QOO•O 
341000-01 0ll-00-000·0 
351000-G l Oll-QIN)00-0 
'371000-01011-00-QO<>-l) 
Subtotal ['Al Prhinh,-pay residents and other 

l'ro.iale~pray ru:idants :v1d oUu" 
Hospice Re vcnue...V1l1agfl Clll i! I 
Ptlvnte Room It 00iltd-Villauc Cru l 
C1,,1rnm fn:, Room(. Bocud--Vllhsga Crest 
Mgd Merioart!' Roa m ,n,d Bo:.ard•V1lhlge Crest 

Subg raup : (4DJ Prlvala-.p.oy roon, nnd board ii:ontr:ictu.111 aiUownnco 
303100-0 108~0--000~C Haaplcc C./A-ViU.O(I Crsot 
:)41005-0108,.00.000,0 PIIY.11I" ,Room t Bomtl Co,u,..v11111uv Cresl 
35fOOS-tl lDl!-OO -OOO~O Comm fn• Room & 8ocud to1drin-V11Jno11 c , ~:.1 
)5JCI05,010!-01).000-0 Cct1nm Ins Conh• 01her-Villqoe Croat 
37 t OOS..O I oe-oo,CI00--0 M_gd Mo dl oota Ra-om .& 8 o;ird Coriua-V~lag:e Crei;t 
37300S.D108·00-0CI0•0 MQd Mdlc111re Cont,n Olher-Vlllsgci CrcSt ' 
Subtol.nl [il:Eil PriYiltc-pay roo,u ;mrt board co11trei::.lual nlll}wo..ni:o 

Subg~oup : {ISA] 
32<100·0 \0~-00-000-0 
324500-010ll-00· OOD·0 
330700.01 OO-G0-000-0 
Subtntnl (5A] Pres.crlplion Drugs - Medicare 

Prescription Orugs • f.,ediciln.• 
Modicara P1 A Phnrmoey•VIVau• C:~ ,:1 
Miedh:.are Pl A NThecr'tPY•Vilf.Bua O u;! 
Mndicma Pl B Flu/Prutumonl:.-Viillnu~ Crest 

Subgroup: (.SB} P,acnptiQO D.rngr • Mcdh;orc Ccmlractual Allowance 
32◄ lOS-0108,00-000•0 Ml!tHcn111 Pl A Phnrmll(;.Y Cor r.-a-Vinb~e Crest 
Sublol.31 (ISBJ Pre:scr pllon Drugs -Medicare Contr.ochJAI Allowoflce 

SubgrtJI.Jp : (5CJ Prouris,tion Oruy:!. • t-Jon-mcdlcnro 
3041Q0.0108--00-000,0 Ho11p.1.1:1e Phnrmoey-'.1/Ulage. Cru, 1 
314100·010&-00,000-0 MAdlC11lrJ l'l1•;um~~'f-~l1-9g C,c-a r 
31,1~00-0J08·00--000..Q Medio.nld IV Th11ritp)'--V11'11g t1 Ct e51 
3-44 fo-Q--OlOft•00--060,0 Pilvate Phumucy-V'lltt1gc Q ~ t 
354100,0iOb-00-000-0 Colllitt 11111 Ptuirmtt\':-'l•Vill age Ctdl l 
37~ , oo-DIO&,.Q0-000-0 Mgd Me.diun.r~ Pf1annncy-VJN09e C1ea1 
314500.0 I QB.OC)-00Q,.0 Mud M'edli:-1m: IV'rh\ll l1pvNUl&101! Cf lll1 
375700•0108--00·000.0 Mo~ t.1'cdlonre FlulP11BJmorM••Vln11~c Cnisl 
Subtolal (5CJ Pn1,1,cf4plfon Orugs • NntMru!.Jh:nre 

Subgroup: (50] Pr-cu;crlpttoo D,-uus • Non-medhrareContractual Allow11nce 
304105-0108-00·000-0 tfotiplo0 Plwm11C:)' Cor•lfd •Vlllll!)e C•rc nl 
314105-0108-00-000-0 M,e:dtcnfd Phamuu:y Cor1trRNll111-ge Crn-&.I 
354105-01 OB-00-000-0 C<imm lnli P!tlllf'IUICV Coolr.a.-Vlll11ae Crc!il 
374105-0108-00-000-0 MglJ fl.tgdlc.ft,ra PJuwn.-,.o:y ca:n1,11~v.11age Crcisl 
Sub1:otal {5D} Prescriplion Drugs • Non-medica,a Co11tr.aclnnl Al!owr:inc;11 

Subgroup: [TAJ 
324300-01 OB-00-000-0 
334300·0108-00-000·0 
Subtotal [7 A] Physical Therapy• Medicare 

Physical Therapy - Medicare 
Medicare Pl A PT-Village Crest 
Medicare Pl B PT-Village Crest 

Subgroup : l7BJ PhysfcQI TI1er:.py • MCl'dic.nro Can1ractual Allowance 
321Q00,.0108.•00M0C0-0 Modlca.rl!: A PT Corilra-Villnge C rosl 
324J.D5·010B-00-0-00-0 Medlc:ar~ P r A PT Conrn1~V11Jage 0res1 
33-1305-0106•0[).000-0 ti1edja;u• Pl B PTCor11ra-Vlllt19e C1a1u 
337J:o!-01oa~ao..oao-O Mgd Me.r.Uome Pt..8 PT Cc-mtn,...V.Jli!gl! Crest 
Sublotnl (70) PIW~ic.a.l Therapy - Medicare Conlfiil.CIWd Alluwa~co 

Subgroup : [7C] Physical Therapy - Non-Tll9dicare 
304300-0108-00-000-0 Hospice PT-Village Cresl 
314300-0108-00-000-0 Medicaid PT-Village Crest 
344300-0108-00-000-0 Private PT-Village Crest 
354300-010B-OO-OOO-O Comm Ins PT-Village Crest 
374300-010B-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT-Village °'e:s:I 
378100-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt B pT•~Uage Crest 
Subtotal [7CJ Physical Therapy - Non-medicare 

Subgroup : fl~J Phyah:t1 I Therapy · Non-murlic.uto Cof1ll'.,.;tua l,A.llowB1u:c 
304~0S-01oa..00-000-o Hos.pica P.T Con traNillilg t: C, e l 
31-4305•0'105-00-000•0 Madie.alt! PT C on1n1-Vlll.ige Ctcsl 
354J05-0108..:00~ooo.o C,mm hi• Pt Contra~Vlllng~ Cn:1'11 
l71 OOli-•0 10B-0?--C)00-0 M!)d Ma*MIG PT Conlrn•Village CtB'i~ 
37,.JOS..0108-00-0QO,O Mnd Mudlcnrn PT Ganlla-V1llage Outtl 
378-105.0108-00.0G0-0 Ma-dl.cate Mgd Pl 8 PT COllila -Vlllage c,~-,t 
Subtotal (70) Phya.tco.l Tllt:!Ql•Y .. Non"flledi~re Co_nlrac:tu:,I Allowan11~ 

suuuroop : (8A1 
32◄ • oo-010•-00-000.0 
31440<>-ll l 03-00-000-0 
Sub1olal [BAJ Speech Therapy - Medicare 

Specc;h Th-1!.r.tpy ~Medicare 
Medic::a1e Pl A ST-Vlnage Crest 
Medlcrnn:i Pr a ST•V,llage Crest 

Subgroup : [11B1 Spec.ch Tl1craJiY • Medicare Contrac1ual Allowance 
'32 100.0-!1108- 00-000-0 M1rdfe:ota AST Contn,-\fillllOt! CHHI I 
J24t105-010&-0C·OOO-O Medli:aro Pt A sr C:o ntro •Villnge Crea t 
J.34-405-0108-00-000-0 M~dk-.irn Pt8 ST C,,ntra ,VN!age Crci11! 
Subfutal (60) Sp t'lch Therapy• Medicaro Contractu.-:.1 .,_uow:inc-e 

ADJ JE Ref# RJE 

9/3DIl021 
(1,.l0,430,00) 
(1.930,4l0.00) 

1,421,236,00 
30.848.QO 

11~51,08"4,DO 

(265,511 00) 
(1,157,178 00) 

(125,928 00) 
(972,mooi 

(2,5Z0;8l9.001 

75,990 00 
(6,513 00) 
5,441.00 
1,979 00 

206,467,00 
12,269.00 

295 633.00 

(134,392.00) 
(14,147 ,00) 

(850.00) 
(H9,>B9.00J 

1481539.00 
10539.00 

(29.00) 
(18,070 00) 

(955.00) 
(627 00) 

(6,755 00) 
(59,219 ,00) 
(7 ,884.00) 

(710.00) 
(94,00.001 

29 00 
19,025.00 
6,755 00 

66 903 ,00 
92,712.00 

(268,359.00) 
[7 1,110.00) 

(339,'69.00) 

(440,841 00) 
268,359.00 

13,435,00 
8.00 

(169,039. DOl 

(8.00) 
(28,168 00) 

(2,684 00) 
(21,924 00) 

(124,444.00) 
61,$10.00 

238,747..00 

8,00 
28,168 00 
21,924 00 

(26,842 00) 
124,444,00 
36·230.00 

1"3,932.00 

(50,161.00) 
(15,607 ,OQ) 
(74,BU.00) 

(206,446.00) 
59,161 .00 

313,Q0 
(1'0 ,B&l.00) 

o.oc 
D,00 

0 00 
0.00 
0.00 

0,00 
o.oo 
0 00 
0.00 
o.oo 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
D,00 

0.00 

0 00 
0 00 
0.00 
0.00 

O.OD 
OrCO 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0,00 
0,00 

0,00 
0,00 
0.00 

0 00 
0,00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 

0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 

0.00 
OM 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

F1NAL 

9~0'20%1 
!' ,830,430.l>Ol 
j1 ,830.430.0D) 

1,421,236.00 
30,6"8 .00 

,,u1;8u.oo 

(265,511 .00) 
(1,157,178.00) 

(125 ,928 00) 
,(97U22.DO) 

f.2,520,83, ~00J 

75,990 00 
(6,513 00) 
5,441 00 
1,979 00 

206,467.00 
1~69.00 

295.653.l>D 

(134,392.00) 
(14,147 00) 

(nso.001 
1149.389.00J 

14"-539,00 
14n,s,9.00 

(29 00) 
(18,070 00) 

(955 00) 
(627 00) 

(6,755 00) 
(59,219.00) 

(7,684.00) 
1710,00) 

1••,o•uo1 

29 ,00 
19,025_00 
6,755 00 

66 903.00 
a21112.oo 

(260,359.00) 
171 , l lQ.l>Ol 

p39,469.00) 

(440,841 00) 
268,359.00 

13,435 00 
s.oo 

(U9,0JB.l>Oj 

(B ,00) 
(28,168 00) 

(2,68,.oo) 
(21,924 00) 

(124,444.00) 
!Cl ,518,00) 

(230,747.001 

8_00 
28,168.00 
21,924.00 

(26,842 00) 
124,444 00 
~6.23ll.00 

18-3,932.DO 

(59.16 I ,00) 

115,101 ,ooj 
19••.oo 

(206,446.00) 
59,161 o_o 

323,00 
pot&,962.00) 

2/9/2022 
5:56 PM 
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Client: 
Engagement : 
Period Ending: 
Trial Bala nce: 
Workpaper: 

Account 

Subgro1,1p : (8CJ 
J 1, .tOC,..Q·I 05--0D•OOO-O 
Jft.4400-0 I 04-00-000-D 
37 .. 00 0108 QO·OOO•C 
l 7812os;i I llll•00,000·0 
SU.blO till J8CJ Spt1;1ch Therapy· Non-medicare 

NJJtianaJ Jlealtl1 Ct:1N Auoclates, Int. (CT) 
Mt1d1r.~ d • VilJ.~r,e Cre.&-r Center for Hea/lh & Rehab 
91:JOllOZI 
A.01 - TB-CCNH 
A.03 - Grouping Report 

Description 

S llOl!.Ch T11ernpy- Non•ffK!'dkare 
~r:-1lk:t1ld ST-\/Ul1tga. Creal 
c omm Ins s r -v.llagc Cre,1 
M.otf Mcdcnre ST-\liltage Oou 
Me.dlc-ara Mgd Oare Pt 8 ST -VIiiage Crest 

Subgroup ~ (801 S1N!!cch Therti.~)' - r4ol1-fflt.•1Us:nre Co111raG;tual Allowance 
3 , ◄ 405-0105--00.000-0 Medic•id ST Conlrn-VUl#g,o Craa t 
:154405-0i08,00-000-0 Co.nun ln'I ST Contra-Villngt Cu!II I 
37 1 ooa 0108...00.0CiO~0 Mgd Maliaarc ST Carura-Vlll11ue CrcGt 
374 ◄ 05-0 1D1-00,-000-0 1i4i.ttJ Met.lie.arr! S1' Cont,a-V\llitOO Cre1:1 
318126..Q108· G0•000c-0 MedJ_C.ue Mod Pl D STComra,\hl li1[11! Crn11 
Sulttolal {8DJ SJWOCh Therapy• Non-medicare Contrnctun l Allow.111nce 

Subgroup : J9Al Occupational Therapy - Medicare 
324800-010!-00-000•0 Medicare Pl A OT•Vlilage Crest 
3l4fl00•DJ08~0o.-ooo..o Medicare Pt B OT-V~l age crest 
Su l,1ottil (9AJ Oc:cup:nional Therapy - Medicare 

Su.bgrou1, : 1981 Occ: up~iooA I Thcir;ipy •, Ma.diuiro ContraclUal Allowance 
3'2 1007•-0IO&-t)O.QOO·O Medk-JUO A OT COf11r11M11KU~ Cfaot 
324SOS.IH08-00-000-D MedkarQ P l A OT C0111r11-ViJJaoa C~ 1 
3J•6oS-Oi06·0-0 ·000..D Medlc:ru1t PlU OT COJ1trn -Vlllage Creal 
Subtallll [BB) Occupalional Therapy- Medicare Contnnlt.ual A.llow.imce 

SubtJroUp : ('!lCJ Oc~pa.llonaJ"Thiq,a-py - Non-madlcare 
314.!I.OO--cJ 10$:·0D-000-0 Mnd~ld OT-Villag,; Oteat 
354!!00-0IIUl,OO•CID0.0 Comm lni OT-VHtagt:! Cro.sf 
lZ48DO-Ot0!-00.000-0 Mgtl Medk11rc OT•V"dl11p1:1 Cral 
J76130-0108-DO..OOO•O M11d lcar■ MtJd Cnrci Pt 8 OT-Vllraga Crest 
.SubtoltU (SCI Oc.cu1tMional Therapy· Non-medicam 

Suba"•u11 : (9DJ Occ,J.patiortal Themp)' - Non-mulllcaro Contraclual Allowance 
31 ◄ 60 5 ,0 1 08-00-000,0- Modicnrd OT C antat,ViilaQe Crest 
3 54805-010&-00 ,0®•D C<imm Im; OT Coni,R-Vicl.nge..Crcst 
37J007-d106-00~000.0 M1Jd Medknrto OT C1mtr11 -Vl11 .11ge C,ut 
37◄80S,0108~0D,OOO~o Mgd Mcdlcaro OT Con1raNl11119e CrHI 
·J1e 135-01 on-00,ooa..£1 Mti t.J!cafe Mgd Pl 8 riT ConlmNillilge c ,e, t 
Sµ~lot~l 19D'J Oc.cUpi11ional Therapy• Non-medlcl.lH1 Con1r.1cru:iil AllowMce 

Subgroup: (10A) 
321009-0108-00-000-0 
321010·0108-00-000-0 
324600-0108-00-000-0 
325000-0106-00-000-0 
328000-0108-00-000-0 
338000-01 08-00-000-0 
Subtotal {10A) other• Medicare 

Subgroup: (10B} 
303005-0108-00-000-0 
304600-0108-00-000-0 
314600-0108-00-000·0 
315000-0108-00-000-0 
344600-0108-00-000-0 
35◄ 600-0108-00-000-0 

355000-0108-00-000-0 
371009-0108-00-000-0 
3 71010-0108-00-000-0 
3 7 4600-01 03-00-000-0 
375000-0108-00-000-0 
378000-0108-00-000-0 
389010-0108-00-000-0 
Subtotal [10B) Other - Non-medicare 

Subgroup : (15) 
391100-01 08-00-000-0 
Subtotal (151 Interest Income 

Subgroup: (181 
391500-0108-00-000-0 
391500-0108-99-999-M 
391550-0108-00-000-0 
391900-0106-00-000-0 
436300-0108-22-000,0 
541000-0108-03-000-0 
541050-0108-03-000-0 
Sublet.al [16) Other Revenue 
Tolal (30) Statement of Revenue 

Group : {31-32] 
Subgroup: [A1J 
101000-0108-00-000-0 
102000-0106-00-000-0 
104000-0108-00-000-0 
106000-0108-00-000-0 
106100-0108-00-000-0 
107000-0108-00-000-0 
106000-0106-00-000-0 
Subtotal [A 1) Cash 

OH'8r • Modlc:n re 
Mt:clCilltt A NTA Contrq.Vilfa11c Cf est 
Mediearo A N1mg Camp Cor1tr rVillage CreliJ 
tMdlciate ?I~ ~D-Villi>Qe Ctt1"Jt 

M11Hlhaue Pt A X-VIUau-i, Cri!!III 
Ml!dlwe PIA SeqU011i lrt \loh-VIH 11ui:, Cf~ tU 
M"-dkla111 Pl 8 Prior P~riod,VITh:!ge Ctesl 

Other - Non-medicare 
Hospice Connil OlherNPllage Cresl 
Hospice Lab-VIiiage c ,ett 
Medica id Lab-Village Crest 
Medicaid X-Village Crest 
Private Lab-Village Crest 
Comm Ins lab-Village Cresl 
Comm Ins X•Vi\lage Cres t 
Mgd Medicare NTA Coutra-Vllnge Crest 
Mgd Medicare N,ny Camp Ccmlta•Village Crest 
Mgd Medicare l nb-VINnge Cr~i.l 
Mud Medca1e X-Villa oo Cte11 
Mgd M<M:llr.n1.t. Prior P 1lod-Village Cu1at 
P',lli~lll ReY~tlUe Capalt1t1on •V1\lagc, C1cst 

Interest Income 
Interest Income-Village Crest 

Other Revenue 
Mllic Oiher Income-Village Crest 
COVI0-19 stimulus funds 
Prtor Por1 od Olhl!l•Vlfloge C~esl 
Lon u-Tr:!11" CT PET TH bu:iorn;rNowMilro,d"- - -
Ph)'l"1ainn Fee• ~Nm..-t,t; lford-.-,odlcal Scrri.oi~tf· 
f.il ,c, Eiptinu--Nff'fof',.11Uord-A.d1nlnis11111TM 
Prioc Pt!riod Expe.1u:11~V!lh100 Cttt1,·1rAdmlnl1balion 

Assets 
Cas h 
Cash • OpOiclling-Village Crest 
Cash - P:iyroll-Villag e Crest 
Cash - Savings-Village Crest 
Petty Cash-Village Crest 
Petty Cna.h - RKhle.nl F11neb.-Vlllage Cresl 
Resideill RafuntJi•Villago Cr~ I 
Cash · P.lllaet 11 Fur1ds VlllAg" C1est 

ADJ JE Ref# RJE 

9/3012021 

(10,979 00) 
(4,781.00) 

(30 ,261 00) 
(8,124 00) 

16',14!.00) 

10 ,979.00 
4,781.00 

(6,902.00) 
30,261 .00 
8.549.00 

47,668.0D 

(242,935.00) 
(30.77A.CO ) 

12n,1u .001 

(405,685 00) 
242,935.00 

6,778 .00 
!lfiG,172.00) 

(14,835 ,00) 
(20,464.00) 

(118,647.00) 
(15,1 69.0fl) 

(169,115.00) 

14,635 00 
20,464 00 

(2l,768,00) 
118 ,647 .00 

7.000.00 
1·37,186.00 

(461,153.00) 
(791,429.0C) 

(17 ,8-03.00) 
( 12,785.00) 

(5MO) 
(40.00) 

fl ,2&! ,320.00) 

5 1.00 
(51 .00) 

(520,00) 
(66 ,00) 
153 00 

(1,346.00) 
(631 .00) 

(26,771.00) 
(40,077.00) 

(7,521 .00) 
(4,748,00) 

429 00 
f!0&,070.00) 
!186,170.CCJ 

(49l,00) 
(4Sl.OO) 

(464,389.00) 
(286,373.00) 

(1,539.00) 
(4,901.00) 

(367.00) 
(1 2,801.00) 

fl ,897 .00) 
[772,257.00) 

(10;324,357.00) 

455,191.00 
6,540.00 

1,053,213.00 
1,000 00 

800 00 
851.00 

46 0~7 .00 
1~6&ll,G2.2.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0 .00 
o.co 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 ,00 

o.oo 
0 DO 
0,00 

0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 

0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 

0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 
D.00 

0.00 
o.oc 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

FINAL 

9r.l01;«121 

(10 ,979 00) 
(4,761 OC) 

(30,261 00) 
jG,12<!-00) 

1'4:f 45.00) 

10,979.00 
4,761 ,00 

(6,902 00) 
30,261 ,00 

a.1•• oo 
•7 ,iEitl .00 

(242,935.00) 
(30,713.00) 

!273,11UO) 

(405,865 00) 
242,935 00 

6,778 ,00 
jl 56 ,172.0D) 

(14 ,635.00) 
(20,464 00) 

(118,647.00) 
(15, 169.00) 

11••.-lis.ao1 

14,835.00 
20 ,464 00 

(23,788 00) 
118,647.00 

7~008 00 
137 166.00 

(461,153 00) 
(791.429 00) 

(17,86MO) 
(12,785 .00) 

(58 ,00) 

!40.00) 
j 102830328,DO) 

51 00 
(51 00) 

(520 00) 
(66 00) 
153 00 

(1,348 00) 
(631 00) 

(26 ,771 00) 
(40,077 00) 

(7,521 OC) 
(4,748 .00) 

42900 
~,os.010.001 
11••.110.go) 

(493.00) 
(403.00) 

(464,389 ,0C) 
(286,373 00) 

(1 ,5 39 00) 
(4,901 00) 

(367 00) 
(12,801 00) 

(1 ,897.00) 
!772,Z67.1Hl) 

j1D,324l3$7 .00) 

455,191 00 
6,540,00 

1,053,213,00 
1,000 00 

800 00 
85 1.00 

, e ,~21.00 
1,56l,02.Z..OO 

2/9/2022 
5;56 PM 
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2/9/2022 
5:56 PM 

Client Na rlomU HHIIII Caro Anoc-lnres, Inc. (CT) 
Engagemenl: Medir:ttld • V/llaga Cru l Conler for Health & Rehab 
Pe,iod Ending: smnni, 
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-CCNH 
Wo1kpaper: A.03 • Grouping Report 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 

9/30/2021 91'30{20 21 

Subgroup : [A2] Resident Accounts Receivable 
110000-0108-00-000-0 Accounts Receivable-Village Cresl 253,975 00 0.00 253,975 00 
111000-0106-00-000-0 AIR Private-Vlllage Crest 349,834 00 0.00 349,83◄ 00 
111200-0108-00-000-0 NR Camm lni.-\Mf.Age Crest 6,7 ◄6.00 0.00 G,746.00 
111300-0108-00-000-0 AR Hoi,p,iae·..Vtlh1Qi!' Crest 31,195 00 0.00 31,19500 
111400-0108.oo-ooo-o AIR Mgt;f Mcdie:ue-Vdl~lJe C•~t 126,887 00 0.00 126,887 00 
112000-0108-00-000-0 NR Meillcoru Pt 1\--Vi~tt~~ Cp:ttl 155,092 00 0.00 155,092.00 
112500-0108-00-000-0 AfR Modlocuc, Pt 8 -Wla:go Crnsl 3,863~00 0.00 3,863 00 
113000-01 08-00-000-0 AIR MedtClald~Vill!lOO Cre1t ◄ 07,625 , 00 0,00 407 ,625.00 
114000-0108-00-000-0 NR f:lafJ iQnt P,~0\p:n tlon-Villitgu Creal 13,012 00 0.00 13,012 00 
116100-0108-00-000-0 Medicare Coins Balf Debl-Vlfhiga Crest 12,265,00 0.00 12,265 .00 
116200-0108-00-000-0 AlloW11nct!. rot Ooubtful Accounl1.\fjllage Crest l" 1,032.001 0.00 (24 1,032.00) 
Sublotal JA2J Resident Accounts Receivable 1,,19,4'2.aa 0,00 1

1
119;4GZ,O_O 

Subgroup : (A4] Inventories 
130000-0108-00-000-0 Inventory-Village Crest ee,oaa.oo 0,00 ~~.098.00 
Subtotal {A4J Inventories 5ll ,OU8,00 0.00 n,o•a.oo 

Subgroup: [A5J P,epald E>cpvnaos. 
121400-0108--00--000-0 Prepaid Wo,.l(crs. Camp--Vtllaoe C1nt 28,950 00 0 .00 28,950 00 
122200-0108--00--000-0 Prapald Gan1 lna--Vib".go C; e-;I 4,528 00 0.00 4,528.00 
129000-0108-00--000-0 Prar,111-d &pnn&-e ou1et--WAge C1Ht 106,971 00 0.00 106,971 00 
129100-0108--00--000-0 P11;ipnld Rent &.late Tilx~•Vlna[fd Cn~, t 20,264 .00 0.00 20,264 .00 
129110-0108--00--000-0 P,apsfd Pfln1on.1.l Propa,ty Ta:1ea~Vlfi 11gi!I Crei:l 1,156 00 0.00 1,156 00 
129300-0108--00--000-0 P r~pilld M~ml Aasetn~\lirtage Ctr1t 14,858 00 0,00 14,858,00 
129900-01 08-00-000-0 CT PET Oefcued Ti!i'w:-VIU ye Cror.t 20,17 1.00 0,00 20 '71.00 
Subtotal [A5J Prepaid Expenses 19&,&9a,oo o.oo 19&189 •• 0D 

Subgroup : [A8J Other Current Assets 
119000--0108-00 -000-0 Due f ot Cr Crd Cc fct•VIUage Crest 928 00 0.00 928.00 
145000-0108-00-000-0 Secmity Deposils--v.i11:1ge Crest 10,000 00 0,00 10 000.00 
Subtotal [ADJ Olher Current Assets 10.928.00 0,00 10,!!28 .00 

Subgroup : (94] Leasehold Improvements 
154000-0106-00-000-0 Lease hufd Jmprovomenl! -Village Crest 1,367,699.00 0 00 1,387,699 00 
164 000-0108-00-000-0 Accum Oepr LHI.Vilu!}'e Cfu.t 1708 ,1 74.00) 0.00 (708,1'1•:00) 
Subtotal [84} Leasehold Improvements 679.525.00 0,00 679,StS.OO 

Subgroup : [86J Movable Equipment 
156000-0108-00-000-0 M11)or Movable Equip-Village Crest 419,175.00 0,00 419,175 00 
166000-0108-00-000-0 Ar.Ci.Im Depr MME-Village Crest (301,ao, ooi 0.00 f3-0! ,!04.00) 
Subtotal [86) Movable Equipment 1i1,a11.oo 0,00 117,>71 ,00 

Subgroup : (87] Motor Vehicles 
156300-0108-00-000-0 Autos and Vehicles-Village Crest lb,8GI.~ 0.00 15.6& 1,00 
Subtotal (97] Motor Vehicles 15,t61.00 0,00 15,6.61.00 

Subgroup : [89) Othor Fixed Assets 
153600-0108-00-000-0 Construction in Prog-Village Crest 75 aw.co 0,00 75.1!20.00 
Subtotal (89] Other Fixed Assets 75,820.00 0,00 75 "20.00 

Subgroup : [03J Organization Expense 
156000-0108-00-000-0 OrganizaUom1I Cos\o•V41age Crest 94,317 00 0 00 94,317 00 
166000-01 06-00-000-0 Accum Amort Organa7. Costs-Village Crest (47 . 159 .00) ll,00 !47, 159.00)' 
Subtotal [03) Organization Expense '7,158.00 o.oa •1 ,168.00 

Subgroup : [D4] Goodwill 
161S00-0108-00-000-0 Accum Aznor1izalion Good-Village Cresl (395,000 00) 0 ,00 (395,000.00) 
170100-01 08-00-000-0 Goodwlll.Vlllage Crest 1_90,000,00 0.00 790,000.110 
Subtotal {D4] Goodwill 395,000.00 0,00 396,000.D0 

Subgroup , (00) Loans to Owners or Rclattid Parties 
14 I 000·0108.00-000-0 Due from Ri!fatad-Village Clou t U9,~1 4,00 0,00 ◄J0,~!00 
Subtciolal f06J Lo~11s lo Owners or Related Parties i1.t1s2u..oo 0,00 4l9 1J l4,00 
To t;a l ll1·3.2J AJ1sols ~? tB,857,00 0.00 '171&,867.00 

Group : 133-34] Liabilities 
Subgroup: (A1] Trade Accounts PO.j1.1ble 
210000.01 08-00-000-0 Accounts Payable,,VlPln ge Crest !•~J,284,00J 0.00 1•sJJe◄.0Cl 
Subtotal [A1J Trade Accounts Payable (453,284. 0DI 0,00 !4Ji3,284.DO} 

Subgroup : (A3J Loan5 Payo~IO lor Equlpmiont 
211400-0108-00-000--0 Equlprne.nt ObH1Jt1ll@I) Sf. \t11llltJO Crest (18,336 00) 0 00 (18,336 00) 
211401-0106-00-000-0 Equipme nt Obllgt\.llon ST 1-V\ilitge Crest !'5,293,00) 0.00 {15,293,001 
Subtotal (A3] Loans Payable for Equipment !ll,&2,.001 0.00 P,3 1629.00J 

Subgroup : [A4J Accrued Payroll 
250100-01 08--00-000--0 Aowued Payrolt--V"la ge Crest (117,745 ,00) 0.00 (117,745.00) 
252000-0108-00-000-0 Accrued Vacatio11N1llage Crest 1220,ws .001 0,00 j226;295,0D) 
Subtotal {A4J Accrued Payroll 13.- ,0, 0 .001 0,00 (lU,040.DOI 

Subgroup: [A12] Othnr Ctirrent LinhmHe.s 
220200-01 08-00-000--0 Utlciai.mcid AOP che.:;k'"°VlllAQo Ore.Sil (660 00) 0.00 (660 ,00) 
221700-0108-00-000-0 D~ to Medh:s jd.Vill11ge Ctesl (91,000.00) 0.00 (91,000 00) 
226200-0108-00-000-0 Pa1JCnts FUnd--VlllAgo C r,:11 (46,027 00) 0.00 (46,027 ,00) 
250000-0108-00-000-0 Accrued E"llP4t!IS~li-Vmau.e Crail (161,17200) 0.00 (161,172.00) 
250020-0106-00-000-0 Atf.r~ed Pcin,ion--VIJla oe CrHl (12,154.00) 0.00 (12,154 00) 
250030-0108-00-000-0 /,ccrn"d Worlu.1r'.s CilmJ/•VJllage CrH\ (73,558 00) 0,00 (73 ,558 00) 
254900-0108-00-000-0 CT PET Tall Atom d E:>1~nGi!!! •Vl,te_ue C1.t.ll1 12e ,1 11 .oo/ 0.00 pa,111 ,001 
subtotal (A 12) Other Current Liabilities (4 U ,882,00! 0.00 1•1.2,••2.001 
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Cllenl: 
Engagemenl: 
Period Ending: 
Trial Balance: 
Workpaper: 

Account 

Subgroup: {81) 
211410-0108-00-000-0 
211411·0108-00-000-0 
Subtotal [81] Loans Payable• Equipmonl 

Natlou,'t, lleal1h Cairo Assoctiil£s, Inc. (CTJ 
Metilealtl • VJJJ11r;• Crut Ct'JJ lor for Healfh & Rehab 
9/3011021 
A.01- TB-CCNH 
A.03 • Grouping Report 

Oescriplion 

Loan,- Pay..a Llo • E11uipmenl 
Equlfl"nw!11t ObVy11l{fu1 T-Vill i,1ge Cret l 
Equ1pmant Ob6onllon LT I-Village Cl-el l 

Subgroup : (83] Loans fJjjm Owr,urs or Related Parties 
221400-010B-00-000·0 Due to Rull1.-V1ll ilrJO Crest 
271500-0108-00-000-0 Duo 10 Related-Village Gresl 
Subtotal (831 Lonns from Owners or Related Part ICl5 

Tollll [33-34) Llobllilles 

Group : (35) 
Subgroup: (B&J 
280000-0108-00--000-0 
295000-0108-00-000-0 
S~btoto! (86] Cumulalad Earnings 
Totnl IJ&J Equily 

Eqully 
Cumulated Earnlflos 
C11pii11J-Village Cuun 
Relalned Earnings-Village Crest 

Sum of Account Groups 

Net tlncoma) Loss 

ADJ JE Raf# RJE 

9130/2021 

(023.3<19.00) 
1• 1.102 .00) 

1•«.411.001 

(855.205.00) 
(1118 ,623.00) 

(1 ,043,Ull.00! 
12,952,11'-D0I 

(673_.763.00) 
(OOl.014.00) 

r ,11s,ie1.001 
Tt176.767.0D! 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 

0 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 

o.oo 

o.oo 

FINAL 

!1'3012021 

(623.349.00) 
(41 .102.001 

(66.4,.51 .00) 

(855,205 00) 
11 •a.62J.00) 

11,oo,e2a,ooi 
(2

1
952, 11'-D0) 

(6"ra,nHJ0) 
!&OJ ,014.00) 

11 ,170,767,00) 
(1,1761767.00J 

o.oo 

o.oo 

2/9/2022 
5:56 PM 
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Client: 
Engagement: 
Period Ending: 
Trial Balance: 
Workpaper: 

Account 

National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Medicaid• Village Crest Center for Health & Rehab 
9/30/2021 
A.01 • TB-CCNH 
H.02 • Reclassifying Journal Entries Report 

Description 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 1 
To reclass MDS, Staff Dev, and Infection Control salaries into correct line of cost 
report 

Marcum 202 
Marcum 203 
Marcum 204 

400000-0108-15-
Totat 

MOS Coordinator 
Staff Development 
Infection Control 
Salary-NewMilford-Nursing-RN-

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 2 

To reclass Chamber Dues and seminars to correct line of the cost report 

Marcum 103 Chamber Dues 
191000-0108-03-000-1 Dues-Village Crest-Administration 
191001-01 08-03-000-1 Subscriptions-Village Crest-Administration 
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 3 
To reclass mgmt fees into correct line of cost report 

134000-0108-03-000-1 Shared Services-Village Crest-Administration 
131000-0108-04-000-1 Consulting Fees-Village Crest-Fiscal Operations 
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 4 
To reclass admin equipmetn rental into correct line of cost report 

Marcum 205 Admin Equipment Rental 
435210-0108-03- IT Rental-Village Crest-Administration 

Total 

W/P Ref Debit 

D.01 • Tab J 

101,209.00 
46,822.00 
43,146.00 

191,177.00 

D.01 • Tab Q 

950.00 

950.00 

J.01a 

13 ,882.00 

13,882.00 

D.01 -Tab V 

6,981.00 

6,981 .00 

Credit 

2/9/2022 
6:06 PM 

191 ,177.00 
191 ,177.00 

950.00 

950.00 

13,882.00 
13,882.00 

6,981.00 
6,981.00 
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1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Provider Name: Village Crest Center for Health & Rehab 
Provider Number: 
Period Ended: 9/30/21 

VEHICLE COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST 

Workpaper Index: 
Prepared By: 

Reviewed By: 
Workpaper Date: 

Run Date: 

Name ofWorkpaper: 

2/9/2022 
2/9/2022 

VHCLCKLST 

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in 
understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented. 
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Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Request insurance cards and 
current vehicle registration. 

Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name? 

Were mileage logs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement 

Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined? 

Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined? 

Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum 
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined? 

Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting 
invoices and cancelled checks verified? 

Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected? 

Conclusion: 
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